1-Needle, Lockstitch ,Unison-sewing Bachine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (2P Type)
— A RBEERYBEBARYY 122 (2 PisE)

1-Needle, Lockstiteh ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatle Thread Trimmer

—FEFHREZYERRIY I

LU-2210N-6,-7

1-Needle, Lockstitch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatlc Thread Trimmer (with Double-capacity Hooks)
— A ERESEY AT Y 2 (ZEEER)

LiJ-2210W-6,-7

2-Meedle, Lockstitch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

::kﬁfztﬁ%%ﬁiiéa BhY 3

LU-2260N-6,-7

2-Meedle, Lockstitch Unison-sewing Machine with Automatlc Thread Trimmer (with Double-capacity Hooks)
SHEMRGHEEEYABRYY Tor (SEFHED

LU-2260W-6,-7




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) " " mark.........means this partis changed Irom the nravious parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™
2) 017 v TEfET 10 "Nole™ explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
.70.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
5. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

R=Y YR ZFAIKELT
1.7 R MORSHE

" E e AIB Oy Ty SR L TSR S S fnERELEY.
ZTEAZEIE TEFRYRA L 2BRLTESY,
2101 e RS TF O R OEBRBAESEL TSN,

o MAMONTR, EEERL. 01, 25HBOKAR, £ (WXL £&RLET.
5 BEMO () it HPREFEHELTVAFRATHE I o EERL &7,
P e ] e g, MR TR EEERLEY,



CONTENTS
1 b

1, FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ... ... L

GEA - AREEMRR
2. MAIN SHAFT HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY

& THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ... ...

L - THEERE - KHER

5.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ... :

EHESRTIEA

4 UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................. ... e PG LA e s ‘

L R

5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONBNTS

B 4TI - 3% ) RIG
6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Fik Y R

7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

A e A9 0 B

$. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU~ 2260% -}

KRMELMUEG (LU-2260%—%H)

9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS ... ... ... ... ...,

HEMGHEER

10. LEFT HOOK SITAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260%—%)

AHEMEERG (LU~226 0%—%J1)

11, HOOK COMPONENTS | ... oo st s 85085 Bai S0000 B0 855 g0 Sii sm bt wi wo rasieats

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ... i

STFR

13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
F i SR

PRESSURE ARDJUSTING COMPONENTS ... ..
1o R

15. PRESSER LIFTER AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER

1

NN

& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...
Akl - QEm R B - Aed & DR

16.2P DEVICE (FOR LU=2212N-T} ..o

2PEE (LU-2212N-7H)

17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ... ...

Fli R

skl

29



18, CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS ... ... R

RlkHECS A

19. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LU2212N-7) ..o ove o

HIEMBEENE (LU-2212N-TH)

20. TABLE & BELT COVERCOMPONENTS ... ... oo

R 5 A VA N s DA

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ........oovn it S ST ST S S DA e

FRILTEFHEME

29 GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-221¢ STANDARD PARTS) ... e

FoJmE (LU=— 221 0FHes
95, CAUGE COMPONENTS(LU—2260 STANDARD PARTS) ... oo
S-SR (LU~ 22 6 0HER)

924. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... .. ..., Gt ol L il

IR SA PR

.37

38

.39

05 MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS . ... e

TH RIS RERR

26. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS ... ..o A e s

VAR R E L3 [E
97 TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2260*-7) ......
i —Eme ER (LU— 226 0%~ %Al =
98 TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2210%~* LU-2212N-7)(1)

%ﬁf—yﬁﬁ—ﬁﬁ(LU—zle*—*,LUy?ElZN»Vm)(1)

29 TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU -2210* —*LU-2212N-7)(2) ..

Ty UMA—HE (LU—-2210%—%, LU~-2212N-THA) (2)

30, LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE ...
EHfER Y A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... .o e

#®al

4

.43

. 45



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRR - AMEEBRGR

—/( | = =
| g ; ks
! B . [ me
43 ) \-.'_//,/f, ' = 1 ( L ’\ 1
! N\ 24'"*@ é,;;@la}—so h\!%k S /j
17— L 5B ! | \ ] e
! 5
22 S 20 K\ M 9!
,. ~
21 SBel A




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PART Q. __ BESCRLPTLON B % o B ctlln o o <o o ALY
1 107-43151 FACE PLATE ASM. Aufd 43 1
2 $S-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 JACTEY 3/16-28 12155 p)
3 Ta-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAEY D=12.5 124 1
4 107-746G51 TOP COVER ASM, Ry R - (43) 1
5 $5-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 33 3/16-28 L-10 4

& TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG S
7 107-43003 SIDE COVER YIAHRT - ]
8 $§-6121010-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 [SEPN Mb 28 1,210 4
9 107-00706 SIDE COYER PACKING FIAVHN ~n Y%L |

10 107-42757 FACE APERTURE PLATE SUMAYTR S E( 7 1

I1 SS-7TI121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 TNGE 3716 J% 5 ]

1 $5-6123010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 v353 3/16-28 1.-3 4

13 107-43201 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FuEt VN - 1
14 $8-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 VIR 3/16-28 1-10 2

15 107-42856 BED TOP COVER ASM. ATYRT T INAYEAT - (23) 1
16 107-01209 TOP COVER PACKING mwu' Y I
17 107-01308 BED STRUT Y ey !

18 107-77308 BED STEW C A" gk -y;_ (. ]
19 TA-1050504-R0  RUEBER PLUG 5

20 226-03203 THREAD GUIDE{LOWER) (94) 1

il S5-6000510-5P  SCREW 0/64-40 L=5 9/64-40 125 I

22 107-55700 ARM THREAD GUIDE D F- i biv D |

23 $8-2080710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 TAEFRY 9/64-40 L=T 2

24 B3138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ALMIN 3 FYH F3ayney 1

25 SS-7080620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TIkTRY G764 1

26 ¥ 400-27139 APERTURE PLATE SISCC 0

27 88-6121010-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 bRy 3/16-28 L=10 4

28 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty i

29 107-31701 RUBBER ahngh k 1

30 Bl111-563-000  BED SLIDE SPRING Y ISERE: M& 1

8T §5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L5 N wl“'ii' 11/64-40 L= & 2

32 B1150-490-000  RURBER PLUG wm,wm fw . 2

33 $S-7110910-8°  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 sz, L1764 -40 1-8.5 8

34 01 107-74008 FELT THREAD GUIDE ToIM TV |

35 01 226-03708 FELT TILN 1

26 01 TA-1250504-R0 RUBEER PLUG FAYY - |

37 107 -00508 TOP COVER PACKING 1\,"'“ LSO, i

38 10709004 PLATE vevak gaty !

39 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k/';:f [L/64-40 14 3 1

40 107-45800 FLYRHEEL POINTER NSy 1

41 SS-7110610-SP  SCREW 1/64-40 L-5 [1784-40 15 e

42 02 107-54801 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER P what —{JE3EY) ]

43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT A AT AN |

44 107-04609 FACE PLATE PACKING : 1

45 B3510-019-000  §IL FELT 1

46 D1 SS-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ]

47 03 CH-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). (i i

48 04 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7‘,-'3';«% A %‘.:z;-m i

49 * $5-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 YAYIFST 15/64-28 1.=9 2

50 %05 400-27140 FACE APERTURE PLATE {A) ASM, YalAuy AL AE i

51 w05 400-27141  ~ FACE APERTURE PLATE (B ASKN, PELECR IS N ST

52 05  400-25562 APERTURE PLATE (A) AN 1

NOTE (F:3)

01.,, . FOR LU-2260%-%

02....FOR USE IN JAPAN
03....FOR USE IN JAPAN
04....FOR EXPORT
05....FOR LU-2212N-7

AR

LU-2260%-kJ|}
A, TR
['/ﬁm

g‘j’\l =1
LL-Z.ZlZN—?Hj



2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY
& THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
LE - TERERE - KRG

L
St
g

ST R

Y

12

SUR




REF. MO OTE _ DARTNO, DESCRIPTION .. . b ol o o ty

1 10704401 UPPER SHAFT 99y |

2 107 04500 BALANCE WEIGHT N7 LA i

3 885-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-24 L=16.5 THETRY 0 1

4 8S-RGRIBH0-TP SCREW §/32-28 L=16 b L

5 $8-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=5 1

[ 107-04757 BALANCE WETGHT /mm i) 1

i SH-8080802-TP SCREW j (n

8 107-04855 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASHM DS AT PV SRIATISE) 1

4 SN-8060602-TP SCREW MEX6 bAZYS M6 L=6 2]
1o 107-04963 UPPER SHAFT BFARING HOOK B ASM ﬁuif A f)ﬂ PIUMEEY |
11 SH-8060602-TP SCREW N6X6 e ’ - TTE
12 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET ;
13 SH-8080802-TP SCREW 2
14 107 -41007 FLYWHEEL, LARGE ]
i5 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 # 2
18 107 06703 TINTNG BELT ' 3 T
17 107-05408 LOWER SHAFT ¥ 1
18 107-08303 NEEDLE RGD THRUST SCREW F wAY SRR EY 1
19 $5-6621220-SF SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 35 371632 L=l2 2z
20 107-45909 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE 1
o7 SM-3030650-5C SCREW W3X0.5 1=6 e
27 110-20401 PLUNGER P
23 Li0-20608 PLUNGER SPRING 2
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 2
25 8Q-1110401-M2 CONNECTING SCRER 2
26 S0-1150451-NZ CONNECTING SCREW o N
o 107-75500 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL |
28 107 -05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL 1
25 107-05754 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASY. i
30 107 -06606 LOWER SHAIT METAL OIL SEAL |
31 T07-76664 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING SET SR
32 107-76656 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASM. ¥ (1
33 SH-8060602-TP SCREW HEX6 A3 KO L+ {4)
34 RO-2943101-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
35 107-71268 BALANCE ASM. Fyl (g3} 1
36 107-71251 BALANCE -JURCTLON COMPL h FC (R g) (1)
37 107-07156 BALANCE CRANK JUNCTLON YL YEIYY HE (13
18 107-54802 BALANCE CRANK PIN, TSNt (n
39 105-23702 WASIER SIS (i2)
40 107-07602 REEDLE ROD CRANK CHay Y (1)
a1 TT107-07750 NFEDLE 10D CRANK ROD ASY. . 73 T -
42 107 07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. (i)
43 $5-7090910-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ; CQffin 40 Le3Lh (n
44 N -6040001-8N N A0 7 : tn
45 107-08006 NELDLE ROD SQUARE BLOUK !
485 T N0 -07206 0 FALANCE CRANK SHAFT N 5 s Eil
47 $§-8120740-5D SCRER 1/16-28 L=7 F1E-08 15T |
48 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT TSV S |
49 SH-8061212-TP SCREM MBX12 FAFF MG L-12 1
50 RO-3122401-00 0-RING nuyy 1
51 10775658 SAFETY DEVICE ASH. 1
52 107 -75608 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK (1)
53 107-06315 LORER SPROCKET )
54 SN-8040502-TF SCREW H4XD.T 1=5 5 (n
55 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 k¥ (2}
58 105-91709 SAFETY SPRING rvt'x/w i R S T
57 107-48002 SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL Tk aEr (n
58 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HODOK - 0 )
59 B1310-055-000» SAFETY CLUTGI SHMALL LINK (n
50 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HDOK 8PRING s
61 B1314-055-000 TAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN i e
62 5D-0640322-1P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 (2)
63 107-06802 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE PRI ONLT AT e ]
64 SH-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 I




3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
HEEFREIRIR




REF.NO  NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . DESCRLPTEON . ... b M B iy
1 107-08105 NEEDLE ROD nE Y 1
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NUE S b 1
3 $S-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 bAZY L/8-44 L=3.5 ]
4 107-08469 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SET AU wAYR oEt L) 1
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR AFAMHT~ 2
6 S5-7111810-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 eIy 11/64-40 L=18 2
q 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL FUISE R L 1
8 MC-3210014-00  NEEDLE 134-35 #140 ny 134-35 140 1
9 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASM. N EUELANS VICED) ]
10 $5-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 b33y 16/64-28 L=23.5 (n
11 107-09202 NEEDLE ROD LINK PIN Y EVI SN A 2
12 RE-0600000-X0  E-RING 6 B 4MAY 6 4
13 107-09350 FEED aRM ASM. MR (430 1
14 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-2% L=14 ¥I3y 15/64-28 L=14 (1}
15 107-09400 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK BT AR Uy 1
3 107-08501 ROLLER GULDE BASE uyyH{R o 1
17 SM-6041012-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥Ia39 MAXOLT L=10 2
18 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL BRIV FLAdl 1
19 $5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 NAFYT 3/16-28 L7 !

20 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT, LOWER aghe v {73 ]

71 CH-T040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 Foary MAX0. T L=§ T i

22 WP-0450000-ST  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 b5 3 4, BX8X0D.5 |

23 £Q-2020060-00  OIL WICK 1y 0.2

24 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.2

25 01 107-71103 NEEDLE BAR nE T 1

76 01 SM-GO30602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 TR FH b HAX0. 5 =6 1

27 0l MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 A 134-35 £140 2

NOTE (7ER)

01....FOR LU-2260%-%

LU- 226044 ]



4.UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Eis ) R




REF. NG _NOTE _ __PART NO, DESCRILPTION boad ik g Quy
1 107-09707 UPPER FEED SHAFT DTS 4 1
2 CS-1501011-TH URUST COLLAR A3 ARy 2
K] 58-8660410-8P SCREW [/4-40 L=4.2 pds 1/4 40 L-4.2
4 107-09805 CONNECTION LINK NTL 1
5 107-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT 3

B SS-TOBURTU-TF SCREW 1/8-24 [=2 5
107-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT
8 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER
9 107-10002 TRIANGLE LEVER

10 107-10101 ROCKING LINK

TT SS-TUROETO-TF SCHEW T/8-45 =45

12 107-10200 PEESSER ROD SUUARE BLOCK 1
13 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 1
14 107-10309 PHISSER ROD GUIDE SHAFT 1
15 10710408 PRESSER ROD GUEDE 1
15 SSETITUST-5P SCREW 371628 L= 9.5 2
17 107- 10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SIAFT STOPPER } c |
18 107- 10607 PRESSER ROD LOWER METAL THTE '7 232 1
19 107- 10606 PRESSER ROD EREs ] 1
20 107- 10705 UPPER FEED ROD ViEedF 1
21 TO7-11000 PRESSER ROD SIATT ER A4 T SR A FA TN s
22 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING T apoty 2
23 107-11117 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARM ERAS R AR R 1
24 88-8120740-8p SCRER 3/16-28 L=7 bARY BANE-08 LT 1
25 107-098608 ROCKTNG SHATT METAL DRI T m 1
26 G7-137657 ECCENTRIC RO 7SET) o U;.NMH% . i
27 SS-8660810-TP SCHEW 1/4-40 L=8 40 r f {2
28 107-74305 YERTICAL DIAL 1
29 * 229-08%09 HINGE SCREW 1
30 107- 14509 CONNECTION LINK B W)/".S 2
i T07T-TIE808 COSSECTTON LIRE FIN B o bzir?f'v'&')ft T I
32 107- 14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIY LBy ey i
33 107-13507 UPPER FEED CAM TUEFN 1
34 SH-60B1602-TP SCRZW M8 L=16 U7HITHE b 1
35 10714004 CONNECTTON LINK A r,y:*rfvm-\ 1
36 0714103 CONNECTION LINK PIN & VT “f)‘ﬂl: YR e i
37 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT J,’J AT A 1
38 10751303 ILT SUPPORT PIN BT ANy AYhUE{RE by 1
34 SH-BOBOE0Z-TP u X0 R 16 1
40 SH-BOE0502- TP 3 ]
4] SH-8050602-TP i . T
42 107- 14400 YERTICAL sIUPFH PLATE 1
43 SM-6050802-TP SCREW %3X0 8 L=8 ] -8 1
44 107-1430) VERTICAL CHANGE BELT SHAFT SR 498 i
45 107-0R907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL ANRTHY ALY 7
a0 - S=T50T0TT-TH THRTST TOLLAR R o T
4y $8-8660410-5P SCREW  1/4-40 I= i, AT 2
18 107- 148086 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATZ 1
49 $5-6121010-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 2
50 107-14905 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING RACK i
5T SS-TIRUTIO=EP SUREW 371628 L=7

52 10716001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM

53 $8-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1
54 107-15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASH. 1
hh SN-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0 .8 L=14 W‘JMM -‘b 1y

56 I07-11408 SPACER T~ A8 -FE a0

57 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN 903y UL BT 1
58 B1526-527-00G SPRING 3 A% l
59 107- 16504 YERTICAL SIAFT SPRING PAEL VAP A |
60 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 0.3
[ TO-20Z0000-T0 OTLWICK - R v
62 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B AL x,wq B 1
83 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING RCD HINGE SCREW i A 3 1
61 RE.-0500000-X0 ERING ARAY 1
65 107-13501 SPRING HOOK TYanE W ANt jhy 2
[ SS-B120740-5F SCREW 3/T6-18 L=7 116 EH"TT“"""“ e
67 RC-CT40811-KP C-RING Ch AR 8 2
68 107-08907 ROCK1NG SHAFT METAL AV pAAL i
89 107-10003 SPACER A pI 1
70 107-30508 GUIDE SPRING 1
Bl = T CESEBROON0-00 TTTOILWITK T T T T T T T T T T e TSN
72 £Q-2020000-00 0L WICK 02
73 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK n.1
74 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 0,1
75 CR-25200006-00 OLL WICK 0.1
K[ - CU-2520000-007 "~ " OUITWIOK S T T =g
77 £Q-2520000-00 O1L WICK 0.1




I8M COMPONENTS

5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECE

- Y ER

2% 1) L

w3
AR RRORTA
A >




REE.FO  NOTE _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTLON 5 N Aty

| 107-20200 ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN AoV Fagvravyve y !

2 107-20357 ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM ASM. EEAREVES NG PUEANE LY |

3 SH-6062502-TP SCREW MB L=25 By arTHE Ab MG 1s26 (il

4 85-7620750-5P SCRER 3/16-32 L= 6.5 7R 3 1632 1-6. 5% 1

5 01 107-20555 Anu'"”wo ARM ASH 1
B QP 88-1]216I0-81 SCREW 7 '8 L=15.5 5.5 ()

7 107-20407 AnJl,srm, COhNF.CFI()N RING REA RS EINT IS i

H 107-25307 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN -,wur-mwa,;wm-t' Y 1

9 01 107-21504 FEED ADJUSTING PIN 20 £an |
10 01  S8-7110810-8P SCREW® 11/64-40 L= 8.0 %
I PS-0400322KP SPRING PIN 4. 0X32 ] i T
12 0f  107-20704 ADJUSTING BASE w fmm { 1
13 107-20605 ADJUSTING BELT Rt aq !
14 01  107-20803 REGULATION STAND FULCRUM AXIS AV IFACIR{TFYY 4 1
15 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 2
16 T07-27306 CHANGE SPRING .

7 0l 107-21702 ADJUSTING SPRING RACK 1
18 Bl SS-7110710-8P SCREW L1/64-40 L=7 bRy 11/(3 7
19 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW FHUFAT I St w
20 RO-1182401-00 0-RING Yy I
21 BT -0600402-FA OTLTUBE e s A A
22 C5-1201011-8H THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 A3AROE D=12 8= 10 i
23 107-22007 PULLIKG SPRING FPVFINEYAL Rt Un X j
24 03 107-44308 ADJUSTMERT DIAL f,rn,cm v ¥ !
25 107-33509 SPRING RACK HOOK 1
26 SK-8060602-TF SCREW NG6X6 ; .
27 35-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=§.5 Wheray LG4 9D L8RS 4
18 35-6121860-5P SCRER 3/16-28 L=18 bRy 316-28 Lo1§ 1
29 $S-RE60610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARET 1/4-40 L6
a0 $§-7121610-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 306 2E Lolhy |
E 107-18401 DTAL PIX ; e s
32 B1148-141-H00 SPRING AW FTEEY By otk 1
33 107-43805 BACKWARD STITCH LEVER RS E PN ]
34 107-21207 RACKWARD FEED CONNECTION ARM VoRgA gL v |
35 167-21900 BACKRARD FEED LEVER SHAFT VorsEyIbaT 3 g |
TE TTTOT 20004 SPRING SUSPENSION _‘ O F I T b

7 D2616-232-D00 TORSION SPRING {404 IR ULE e g |
38 101-19907 CUSHION ¥ wmwv a0 i
19 B1114-280-000 PIN ¢ 1
10 04 107 71459 ADJUSTHENT D1AL ASK. 1
AT 7 TwD2 400-25554 FEED ADJUSTING DASE (&) 7 =
42 02  110-41407 ADLLER FULCRUM SHAFT Y 2
43 *02  BI1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC ST VZIN ST |
44 *02  400-25555 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (8) RO FatEd (B I
45 #02 40095556 FEED ADJUSTING (A) i E R EVATE Y I
46 TTR02 137737804 TDRTVING ARN TDSS ROLLER SRR e T T i
417 402 400-27220 FEED ADJUSTING PIN IOLDER ASH. FyYFadtye vERLa (738 !
48 400-255568 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER FONF eI v LGy Gl
49 $3-7121610-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.9 TAETRY 3716 i ) (1)
50 $5-8080710-8P SCREW  §/64-40 L= 7,0 0/64 40 1 1 2)
5 *02 §§-7110910 SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 .5 R T
52 +02  BL148-141-H00 SPRING :.*ru FABRY vy N R ]
53 10718401 DIAL PIN ATVE Apak Y 1
54 107 21600 ADJUSTING D1AL SCREW FINF ALY fPALY !
55 RO-1182401-00 )-RING 01y 1
BE " RE-G4000G007KD E-RTRG 4 TEF ahay 4T e o e
57 40027231 FEED DTAL(A) ASM. FPVFATEII AREIAY 3 I
5K 400-27219 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER A3M. FI0Fatbye v IO (2354 |
59 107 20506 " ADJUSTING ARM FUFab s (n
&0 $§-TL21610-5P SCRER 3/16-26 1.=15.5 SRS 3/16-28 1155 n
61 SS-TIT08T0-5P  SCREH 11/64-40 1= &.1 WARERST 11464 A0 T8 B
82 400-25557 FEED ADJUSTING PIN (A} ATUFAREIL A (5
63 402 WP-0550800 5P WASHER 5.5X10X0 .8 B R bOX1ONE . B !

NOTE (YEER)

01, .. EXCEPT LU-2212N-7
0., FOR LU-2212N-7
03. .. EXCEPT LU-2260:%-#
N4, ... FOR LU-22604-4

— T

LU-22 1287 & 2 €
.,Hl
K B N
LU 22604 45




6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

TR BB

-f7 -




REF. NO

NOTE

I 107-17502 FEED BASE ERAL
2 107-17568 FEED BASE ARM ASM. TAALFIVR f0F (9}
3 SM-GOB1850-TP  SCREW b3 MG L=16
4 107-17800 FEED BASE SHAFT AANAINE g3 g
5 107 -46704 WASHER YA A5 A pt 3
B RE-0300000-K0 ~ ®-RingG T EEayy 0 e
7 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=d BARY 11/64-40 124
8 107- 18658 VERTICAL FFED ARM ASN. AN I (e
g §5-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 =14 RYFPTHE Bh 15/64-28
10 107-10903 SPACER A FES )
I 107-18906 VERTICAL FLED LINK SHAFT ans Ay sy
12 SK-8030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Mgy
13 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING Ch* ahAy
14 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 E5% 83 7.4X118K0. 5
L5 107-17908 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT A{n{AyY
16 107-15203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL ANAINY 7YT AR
17 107- 18807 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT Iragk o0y g
18 107-19052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASH. FrVAvhYRe 3
19 107-19664 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD FRLSEERIVISER TS
20 107-19201 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM ZINE IV DA
21 107- 19656 HORTZONTAL FEED ROD ASK. TRV S DR TN )
29 S5-8661012-TP  SCREW bRiy
23 107-19300 BELL CRANK AT ATIY
24 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT FEA LA A
25 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM, RIYY 20T L 43
26 SM-6061552-TF  SCREW M6 1,=15 UYEETIE b
27 107-10903 SPACER A AN -4
28 107-19508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT FrPFane s 9y )
24 107-19561 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASM. YAy Foynyh (43
30 107-19953 VERTICAL FEED ROD COMPL. 3T A0K Fubuyh (o)
31 SM-8060552-TF  SCREW W6 L=5 FAEs T
32 107-20001 VERTICAL FEED CAM YO A4
43 107-18153 TEED SHAFT AR ASM. o9y roy (03
54 SM-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 TIRSTHE b
35 107-10903 SPACER A AN 4
36 107-15005 FEED ARN SHAFT A7es vy T T
37 GS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR ATAN
a8 85-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/2-40 L= 4.2 FARY 1/4-40 1.4 %
39 13707500 OIL SEAL MUY S LA {1y
40 CQ-2020000-00  O1L WI1CK ) ayy o
41 CQ-2020000-00  0OIL WICK T T T
42 CQ-2020000-06  OIL WICK 13y
43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINE ROV 430 g s
44 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Er 2hAy 5
45 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING R ARAY 5
46 107-18706 CHANGE BELT DL SFAL A ST T S
47 107-19805 CHANGE BELT OIL SFAL B SR AL~

— Sl -

-
e

—

lh:-—t\;.—-—-

o

| e S




7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

LA R0 BEFR

=2

i

—s3 -




REP.MQ  _WOTE  BARTNO. . BDESCRLPTLON . Cee S e e e 2 ary
! 02 107 61450 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASH, FiARE (103) |
2 %03 107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASY, AF{ARE S 92 |
g 107 - 26404 FIXED KNTFE FAAT (n
4 i07-26409 CLAME SPRING IV G (n
5 55-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 SREIRY 3/32 56 L (2)
B SS-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ARy 3/32-56 1 5 e
q 10761401 FIXED KNIFE BASE AF{RAE | (o
] ¥03 107-26603 FIXED KNIFE BASE TFARAY o (1
g SK-6030802 TP SCREW ¥3X0,5 1=8 AT HE A NIXD. 5 128 P
10 WP 0320501-5C WASHER M3 LI A3 3.2 3
1 T07-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOTE IS T
12 107-72309 SOLENGID FITTING PLATE,RIGHT RFDIL AN RO IR (3] 1
13 SH-6040602-T0 SCREW M4 L=6 PYRT R Wb MAROD LT L6 2
14 $H-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 hA2ST MBXO .8 L 6 2
15 107-27857 DRIVING ARM B ASH. BUARL T B !
Bl TG7-77808 DRIVING ARM B S ST =t Ty
17 SK-6041202-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=12 w7 R Ab (1)
18 ¥ 229-01805 GROUNT MARK VAN B 1
19 107- 54505 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID ARM STIINNINE TS 1
20 §D-0500481-TP HINGE SCRER D=5  H= 4.8 B yay Db =4 4 1
P SH-8040802-TP SCREW H4X& TRy WAKO .7 ey I
2 107-27706 THRRAD CUTTING CAM INEUAS |
2 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0 .7 L=12 WAL ETH ) 3
24 107-28160 DRIVING ARK A COMPL. BATSRT B0 AL 1
25 107 28152 DRIVING ARK A ASM, BOARS N B 1)
76 107-25103 TRIVING ARH & 4 SN SRR
7 SH-6051402-TP SCREW 45X0.8 L=14 GRTHE M (@5
28 107-11406 SPACER B PN 31 €1y
28 SI-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 7.2 Y ) (1)
30 BI031-141-HOD CONNECTING STUD AR A (1)
31 SH- 6040602-1P SEHEW NT L=6 w7 FE R ARG LR o
32 SN-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0, 8 L=15 a1 2
35 §5-8110422-TP SCREF 11/64-40 L=4 Az 4
34 We-0520656- 54 WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 W E § 2
36 107-28301 TERMINAL BASE ayyar 4 |
36 SH-6031202-1P SCHREW W3X0.5 =12 OYRTRE AN nEs
31 HR#-5061400-00 2-C CABLE 57 R4En-b 0L 1BX12X2 L
38 107-32204 CORDL BUSH SR T YL |
39 * 22951552 GROUND WIRE ASK, 7e21-b (93] |
40 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 PYEE A Db ]
1l SS-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v95y 1178440 L=11 Ty
43 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAKD 150 Eyvant vht 150 1
43 NK-6040001-SC ROT M4 uehryh N4 i
14 * HK-0346400-08 PLN CONTACT 2
45 + 1K-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P i
15 T07-27907 DRIVING LINK § 2T
47 CS-0790731-5I0 THRUST CCLLAR 7
48 107-54604 SOLENOID ARM GUIDE PLATE SI AN E R A i
49 SM-404D801-SB SCREN 44 L=6 FAT Y MAXD T LB i
50 107-25305 MOVING KNIFE b OBAR !
51 107 - 25800 TWOVING KNIFE SHAFT SETTTR T
52 01 400-27118 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASK. R EFINE AP ICEY |
53 400-27118 FIXED KNIFE BASE (B) AT A (1)
54 213-89300 FIXED KKIFE Q7R (n
55 213-89408 CLAMP SPRING FIYYONF (1)
56 $8-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 Vit TTTEY
57 §8- 7080610 8P SCRER 3/32-56 L= 5.5 (2)
58 #¥01 21389200 KOVING KNIFE b !
59 %01 400 23563 THRED TRIMMER CAM (A ThEaALA] 1

NOTE (#E3)

01....FOR LU-2212N-7
02....FOR LU-22L0N-=%
03....FOR LU-2210W-#

LU-2202K-7
LU-22 LON- 1
LU-2210W -2




8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260%—%)

SR D ME (LU—226 0% —xH)

&

pis

-
A
W\
/ :/ /,/ oo
b Wl N TR
N i
el “ \ /
" . 7
Ay
b
\
i
\ \\ =3 Q\m y
Y \
i /\ \
//ow Tt
e -
R !

\\\’
)
B
1O
@
o

a2

~ ) T e Kw.u S
= //n/ \VAVER
s 3
oy ERLY e e ETELTNY
/€.\.,_ Jr=e /L 4 gL 7 % ey
i A A AR S
1 ,ﬂ/ /\_, S R Wy )
Nz
el | ST T I OHMM \U,
S /\./// Ha i m &

4l Am 2
\/‘@A_ % \W/‘
B,.IB_ \‘\ .\_ﬁﬁ; .|.\
| / \Y ) _m(__w\%%\\ (<)
B — - =" — -/, er
i eP

R o T




REF. N0 _NOTE  PARTNO. DESCRIPZION ... ] I U y
] 01 107-61450 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM, AFLARE (51 9
2 02 107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASH. T5{ARA A T3 2
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE 374 A% (1)
4 S5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ! 5780 56 LG5 (23
5 107-26009 CLAMP SPRING g (N
[} T8S-7060G10-SP SCREW 3/32-50 L= 5.5 TYMYERY 3752456 1-5.6 0 (2]
7 01 107-61401 FIXED ENIFE BASE TFARA A (13
8 02 107-26503 FIXED ¥NIFF BASE IF AR A (n
9 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT BOAZY 7 1
10 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE oA !
T SN-6030802-TP  SCREW M3XD.5 L=8§ DYHTIE AR N3R0.A L=d T D
12 WP-0320501-8C  WASHER M3 k3B F 3.287X0.5 2
13 £S-0790731-8H  THRUST COLLAR ZIANDY |
14 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 NARYT 11/64-40 L4 )
15 107-71808 DRIVING ARM C BOUAZEN BTG |
16 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TIRITTE bk 1
17 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL. BOARS N Y AT ) !
18 107-28152 DRIVING aRY A ASK. WA B ALFR) i
19 L07-258103 DRIVING ARM 4 SRE S EANET B 13
20 107-114086 SPACER B N 4B (0
21 SH-B051402-TF  GCREW K5X0.8 T=14 T o Eoes ] R B
22 B3031-141-H00  CONNECTING STUD % 4h an el
23 SP-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 7.2 B vEY D=5 17,2 (1)
24 107-71906 DRIVING LINK A WAL VA 1
25 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 1= 3 5 v3y DB Hed 9
76 10772507 DRIVING ARM I N ASE A 1
27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=12 DYhITFE b 3
28 82311-019-000  TENSION SPRING A !
28 107-72002 DRIVING LINK B S S EAN S P 1
30 S$D-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 =3 e R 2
31 107-72101 SOLENGID ARM, LEFT FTED NN 1
32 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 NREY 2
33 107-72200 MAGNET FITTING BASE,LEFT ANFUYL AL R e Y 1
34 * SH-6040802-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aYRITFE b Y
35 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID RFUL A 1
36 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 WY BT RGOV WARD.T La6 D
37 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAN b8 1
18 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 neTRE by 2
39 WP-0520656-S4  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 EREE 5. 2XY. 6806 7

NOTE (7EE

01l....70R LU-2260N&-%
02., .. FOR LU-2260W4-+

-

LU - 2260N+-+ ]
LU -2260W%-% /7]




9.RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS

Lzt

fav Vé
HW\ @a
2w
b
A
v
\\
x 2 i
// /
N
O - .\.7[ \X“
- e DT LTI ER 4

s i



REF.NO _ _WNOTE _  PART MO, DESCRIPTION b Qy
1 02 107-22403 LOWER SHAIT B F vl 1
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR SR Thyh - 1
3 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 I b UaSy MEAN 1
4 107-70352 HOOK SHAFT BASE RIGHT ASM. YR L(3Y )3 1
5 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW N5 L=5 FATY (2
6 107-5AB0 BEARING COLLAR WY T T T
7 107-26107 0IL SEAL EERAN SV IS EY ] (13
8 B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D SRR MR TN M (2)
9 SB-1100009-00  BEARING J0H Y e )
10 SB-1100010-00  BEARING JuH VY ey (1)
11 SB-1150004-00  RADIAL BEARING 3¥ FAT0E BT
12 SB-1150008-00  BEARING HIE U (23
13 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, ¥ BRI UOTAL A4 14 L
14 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ed anAy 4 15
15 $8-B080610-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.F5 bARS 1/8-44 1=b 6 (1)
16 S5-6111140-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L-11 VI3 T1/64-40 L=11 A
17 RO-3873501-00  0-RIKG SN (1
18 01 101-12605 TERUST WASHER 1.7 BV AUALL B AR 1T (1)
19 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 YT ANUALL A3AM A 1.8 (1)
20 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BVYT VALY AFEMAA B (1)
7 01 1CT-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 AYYAVAAL T5Eh a6 (e
22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING ¥ } C19
23 01 107-39308% HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR e ) £1)
24 01 107-39407 HOOK SEAFT SCREW GEAR BYY IRV R Ay £
25 107-70304 HOOK SHAFT BASE, RIGHT INEVITY 4 {35 {13
26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT & ASM, SEY AA(I L) e
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT R (1)
28 10723807 SCREW GEAR BYF IRy o Ay (0
29 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 FARY 23
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT %0330 &)
31 SK-1030601-SC  SCREW W3 X & o FATIRYOMSX0H LSE T Ty
32 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING 0yuy i
33 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW Fa-TT LYY (0
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER FRIAN T R {1)
35 §5-1110840-SP  SGREW 11/64-40 L=8 R LLA6d 40 L (3)
36 107-75302 HOOK SIAFT LOWFER PLATE. RIGHT I 3 T ALY
a7 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L-§ (5
38 SQ-1150451-M7%  CONNEGTING SCREW ()
39 107 -2480% 0IL SEAL ()
40 107-25000 OPENER R
4] SS-60B0610-TP ~ SCREW (/8-44 L= CEERY IR e T R
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARY COYPL . -7 Femst by (1)
43 107 -70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT R (1)
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT (n
45 107-26742 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM. S
16 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L-5 SO
47 107 -24706 BEARTNG SPACER PEP I oAl T (1)
48 107-2590) OPENER HOOX SHAFT SCREW GEAR ARV A g )
49 107 - 262086 ECCENTRICITY COLLAR ) i
50 WP-0851056-SH  WASHER 8.5X11X1 PR b AR |
51 SU-5062002-TP ~ SCREN N6 L=20 FOMWMG a1
52 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER g

NOTE (¥EFD

01.., SELECTIVE PARTS
02... . FOR LU-2210%-%

e

e
LU=20 1 ()- 5y




BASE COMPONENTS(FOR Lll=2950% =)

m
1

10. LEFT HOOK SHAF

— % )

E%Mﬁ%%(LU~2260*




1 107-72705 LOWER SHAFT € &Y 40
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR YAV st b b
3 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 l.=14 UYAITHE kb
4 107-71756 HOOK SHAFT BASE LEFT ASY. BII A A {pa s
5 107-25901 DPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR =0 b=y 1Y n A
3 SM-8050502-TF  SCREW W6 L=5 _ FRFS =i s
7 107-55601 BEARING COLLAR BT gat pUuh 0k
8 107-26107 0IL SEAL LA S A R0 )
9 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D VESAR I U WA DV L
10 SB-1100009-00  REARING AURT YT i
I1 SB-1100010-00  BEARING SRR B
19 SB-1150004-00  RADIAL BEARING I TRy Ay
13 01 101-11201 TURUST WASHER, F BV IHVARL ATANE 14
14 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 E# #pdv 4
15 S5-8080610-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 bARY |/8-44 L-5 .5
16 S5-6111140-8F  SCREW 11/684-40 L=11 - eSFy [1,/64-40 1-11
17 RO-3573501-00  0-RING NS
18 01 10L-1260% THRUST WASHER 1.7 BYY 2OVARL AZAME 1.7
19 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BV IUUARL 4542 18
20 01 101-09808 THRUST WASHER, B WYY YA XTANA4 B
21 01 101-12506  ~ THRUST WASHER 1.8 AT IOVRRN 2EAE TR
22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING DY IA LB AR vy
23 01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR WY 0EY R ly
24 01 107-39407 100K SHAFT SCREW GEAR BV 2R n Ay
25 107-71707 HOOK SHAFT BASE,LEFT AMEIIRY 28 ((pa )
76 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASH. VEY TA(TL)
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT Byv s
28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR FYYURY R LY
29 SM-8050502-TF  SCREW Y5 L5 ;
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT
3 SH-4030601-3C  SCREW ¥3 X © eSS 5 L6 -
392 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING
33 SQ-1150451-42  CONNFCTING SCREW FI-T Luhyiy
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER bR SN TN UV A 3 - L
35 SS-1110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L-§ 73 11/64-40 1,24
36 10772408 100K SHAFT LOWER PLATE TEFF TRYTeE VA
37 SH-6040802-TF  SCREW M4X0 .7 L=8 UEROTHE Rh
38 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW FI-7 byhy Ry
39 107-24805 OIL SEAL Ry IR H
40 107-25000 OPENER A7 -
41 SS-608061G-TF  SCREW 1/8-42 T-6 R - 3 B o ——
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL . Ao bt Ay
43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B A-7 Fet5e v o
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT F A A
45 107-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASH. -7 F-3 2%y nat oy Ay w
46 SM-8050502-TF  SCREW M5 L=5 IS 3 L —
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER R Sal LSS VA T
48 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW 46 L=20 UILTPHE Ah MB 1220
49 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER DA

NOTE (#:3) | 01.,. SELECTIVE PARTS SEAR B G

-—J.C--




11. HOOK COMPONENTS
ERIHR

-
|
I
!
|
i

12—
|
|
{
\
|
|
|
| !
i 22 - 23-48 47
\
\

\
!
J
|
|
|
|
f
i
\
\
]
E
I
[
L
by
-

5

3r~~fgii %/ G,
I, 28 |
32A_4£§;£2> 25




REF.NO _ ROTE _  PARTRO. . DESCRLPTLON . ___ . . | T T RO Quy
1 01 107-61252 HOOK ASM. VELCES. [
2 02 107-61252 HODK ASM, (43 2
3 107-52467 OUTER HOOK ASM, YA E (13
4 107-52202 0IL CAP 77574 (1)
5 107-52301 0IL CAP SETSCREW F7ITAMNARY Qe
b 107-23013 NEEDLE NOLDER YL 13
7 107-23203 NEEDLE [IOLDER SETSCREW MBS RARY (n
3 107-28509 FILTER SV EUEE USRS En
9 SY-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 BARTT MBXO.R L= (23

10 107-28608 RUBBER RING 4
11 10722601 ADJUSTING SCREW e i
12 107-28707 RUBBER RING (1)
13 107-28400 URETHAY BaLL 1)
14 107-52418 OUTER HOOK (1
15 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW (3
16 107-23500 TDLING PREVENT [ON GPRING 3 e
17 107-61203 INNER (100K b (1)
18 107-22908 TENSION SPRING (1)

19 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW {19

20 107-23401 TENSTON SPRING SETSCREW {1

21 107-22809 INNTR HOOK PRESSER B T

22 01 107-59803 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) ]

23 02 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN {DOUBLE-CUT) i ( 1y Y

24 03 107-56757 00K ASM. (DOUBLE-SIZE) 3 43 (20 495 ]

25 04 107-56757 HOOK ASM. {DOUBLE-SIZL) SN CIEE LY 2

6 167-52202 OTL CAP 77 SR ‘ D

27 107-52301 015 CAP SETSCREW T FTARAR )

28 107-57003 NEEDLE, HOLDER nliy

29 107-23203 NELDLE [[OLDER SETSCREW }

30 107-28509 FILTER

31 SM-8050602-TF  SCREW M5 L=6

a2 107-28608 RUBBER RING

33 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW

34 107-28707 RUBBER RING 1

35 167 -28400 URETHAN BALL *v ‘Fu -‘l

36 107-56906 TNNER HOOK PRESSER - MEN VAL

37 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW UEE VAL hARS

38 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTLON SPRING FRFYE TN R

a9 167 -56807 INNER 100K nEN Y

40 107-22908 TENSTON SPRING AL FalIn

TR R0 B ) ADJUSTING SCREW SATRAAYEN R iRy

42 107 -23401 TENSLON SPRING SETSCREW PALNESEIN G P AR

43 107-56708 OUTER INIK YRR

44 03 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL FRAF Ry (=Lyyy)

45 04 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITI KNURL S AU TAYAD

16 ¥05 400-18350 ALUMINUM BOBEIN & TIRE b VA

47 #06  400-18350 ALUMINUN BOBBIN A FRIE 0 VA

NOTE (#50) 01,...FOR LU-2210N-% LU-2210%-% 1]
02,. .. FOR LU-22608-% LU-2280%- % Hl
04., . FOR LU-2210W-+ LU-2210W-%H|
04, .. . FOR LUE-2260%-% L-2260W- *'[
05....FOR AE-9(LU-221+N-7) ARG (LU-2214N-7 00
06. .. FOR AE-9(LU-22608-7) AB-OfH(LU-2260N-7) %




12 THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

28




RRE.ND _NOTE __ _BARTNO. . BB I G 0. . e A U ay
1 05  107-02561 THREAD TENSIGN ASM. ANFATT F3 1
) 107-025653 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION ARFAYPIE AL v (1
3 102-20108 SCREW STUD ThRyAT 3y 8 )]
4 107-02603 THREAD 1.00SENING PLATE fhanAfa n
5 163-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT b i
3 107-41452 THREAD TAXE- UF GUIDE ASY, gR)
7 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING i1
8 107 44704 THREAD TENSTON RUT 6]
9 107-44803 ROTATICN AND STOP (2)

10 B3129-012-A00 TERSION SPRING (2
Il TT107-44902 THREAD TENSLON PLATE SUPPERSST Eayersr T T
12 B3126-352-000 TENSION DISC AhFH-T T {4
13 107-41601 THREAD LOGSEN PIN iRy (2)
14 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT M3y PR (D
15 D3168-555-1108 TENSION SPRING KO, 1 441 4RI (1}
15 T07-41106  FIRST THAREAD TENSION PLATE BLFF o Y
iEf 107-03304 FIRST TilREAD TENSION BAR L {F AR D 1)
14 NS-6110310-8P KUT 11/64-40 wyRa e 1764 -al (1
14 SD-0470281-3P JINGE SCKEW D=4.7 =2 8 i3 : i)
20 16741502 STOP SCREW 1
Zi 107-0270% T THREAD LGOSENING PTH = G
22 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SUREW : 5 £
23 ®H-6040003-5C HUT M4 TYHEF IR M (1)
24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSTION GUTDE Y AFANF ATy (i)
25 WP-0320501 - 8C WASHER M3 YIS AR 32KEX05 (1
5 02 107-03108 BALANCE TOREAD GUIBE TR AT A N |
) §5-5090420-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=3 5 FSE3Y 676440 L=3.5 )
28 58-6121010-5F SCREW 3/16 28 L=1D vIay 371628 110 2
29 Gl 107-73364 THREAD TENSION ASY, 303 1
30 04 107-95151 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1
an 107-73554 " THREAD TENSTGN PLATE ASN. (1)
32 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE {R2hALE
43 103-20208 THRED TENSIGN STUL KUT VIS TS ST 1N
34 107 41452 THREAD TAKE -UP GUIDE ASM, FRRYURT BTV
35 B3128-526-000 THREAD TAKE- U SPRING Aprlont
R 10744704 TAREAD TENSTON NOT e N
37 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP
34 B3128-053-000 TENSIGN SPRING
34 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER
40 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK
41 BTV REYIE THHREAD LOOSEV PIN, RIGHT D
432 10773802 THREAD LOOSEN PIN, LEFT ralAY v vy
43 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ¥4
4 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 4
45 107-41106 FIRS EAD TENSION PLATE g
45 10773406 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR ]
47 167-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSIGN GUIDE u p
48 WP-0482086-8D WASHER 4. 8011.5X2 (SR
49 NS-6110310-5P KUT 11/64-40 YEEHY R
50 SD-0470281 §? HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.% 2 uEY
51 S5-3061310-57  SCREW 3/32-5¢ L=13 Ry
572 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN hIAAATE
53 107-02801 THREAD LOOSEXTNG SCREW AhIhAt YR 2
4 NY-6040003-8C NUT K4 71 M4 iy
55 WP-0320501 -SC WASHER 43 o
56 [3%-73356 THREAD TENSTGN JUNCTTON
57 107 -73805 SCREN 57UD
58 06 107-75401 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A
51 55-5000420-§P *  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5
60 4 10735102 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE
Gl Cr 107-73108 FALANGE TIREAD GUIGE
62 03 107-56609 THREAD GUIDE

NOTE (FERL)

01, .. FOR LU-2260N-%
02, .. FOR LU Z2210N-%
03, ., FOR LU-2210%-+
04, ,, FOR LU- 22601 -%
05, .. .FOR LU-2210%-%
06, ., OPTTONAL PARTS

....;]_\.[.',.

L 2260%
2210%- %1

D)
FEEEAT




13.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
THREFLEDG

| 107-03502 BORBIN CllK Ihed04
2 SK-804060% TP SCREW ¥4X0,7 L=6 ARz 1
3 01 107-03501 BOBBIN SILFT Tpeye e 1
4 01 107-03700 BOBRIN SPRING & vpbae g 1
5 107 03908 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE ISR ;
B o117 3 i CUSTREN WIS =
7 33205-210-000 Cushlon i
8 BP-0651056 -5 WASHER 6.35X11%1 ]
9 35-7L10810-5P SCREW 1:/64-40 L= ¥.0 " 2
10 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
TT T00-TII0R FRICTTON WREEL ST
i2 ¥5-6110360-57 HLT i
13 107-0345% BOEBIN PRESSER ASH. 1
14 107-03809 BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING :
15 D2430- 555-B00 SHAP RING B3 3 G Z
TE T TBIIOT-II6C000 "TRTF TATCH T TSN NY I T G
i% PS-020030%-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 ALY 2L0K1G \
15 33208 310-000 SPRING & TR9% FIDEIHT A 3 A 2
1t 107- 04005 BOBR1Y SEAFT BASE SHAFT TR 2 fhay 7 ]
20 107-04807 BORBIN FRICTION FHEEL {hikedy iy 1
71 SY-5U50E0T TP SCREW W5 L6 ¥ i
29 105- 02300 THREAD (UTTER th !
23 §3-6080620-8P SCREF  9/64-40 L=6 2
4 FP-0531001 8¢ WASHER
25 WP-0620656-54 WASHER 5.2X9.5X0,8 H
T STBTTIBI0-5T SCREN TT764-40 5 /5™ o i
27 §5-7110340-5p » SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 VARTEY L LG4 40 |- 1
8 107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE aSH. SRR R0 i
25 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE LA Lh T 14
0 100- 88063 THREAD GU1DE A F {hEadEE 6 Pued
£l NS-ETTUII0-5F NOT TT/84-47 ; T UTTTTTTRERRY T
32 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSTON NUT hFR-3 dp
33 13165- 555-H0B TEKSION SPRING N, L oyl fhana t
34 B32:4-047- 000 BORBIN RINOER TENSION DISC {bF1 3 An
35 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, & CIEA LTS IpE
5 SY-TCITIO 8P T ICREW 3/IE-I2 LS TS TR 371 e
NOTE (7E42) 01, . FOR LU-2235-4 LL-22e0%- w8

-2 5 -




14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS

2 AR A

i _i W i R
Sp7 P
&8 E// {
Iogh
& | =
F) ! Eq
= |
- | ’?f%
! : g o 11~13
{—10 , &
: I
| &
-‘ =5
; ! g}
| =t
L (aop
)
| D
L2
5 i
P
4~6

LR RS ELI LSRR
AROTYF e

~

i
gy 3 1.4 5%
AP QB A

ERASE VISR

AR Fanydn 137

AFITFRH YN 3
Fi )

Fapkdn 201 40

FRIN BT 55)
R

Uy sFYR 15764 28

chil

REF. S0  NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ _ _ _ ___. DERDGCREPEION e s s ul
1 107-43300 ADJUSTMENT DIAL
2 107-16009 ADJUSTING BINGE PIN
3 RC 1200001 -KP C-SUHAPED SNAP RING Ch &3y
4 01 107-17056 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. AFTFagEyn
5 02 107-15951 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. A HrFapy)
G 03 1G7-18351 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASH. '
7 PS -0300082-KH SPRING PIN 3X8
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING L &bAY 6
9 107 -15506 SPRING RECEIVING, UPPER

10 107-16306 ADJUSTMENT SPRING AX1S

Tl 01 107-17007 ADJUSTING SPRING

12 02 107-15902 ADJUSTHENT SPRING 1.8 AHLFatEdn
12 03 107-18302 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.4 14

14 107 - 15605 SPRING RECEIVING, LOWER i

15 BP-6000000 00 VINYL PIPE

16 NS 815043057 NUT [6/84-28 T o
7 107-16108 ADJUSTING ARM FEUFAEaTRY
18 107- 16207 ADJUSTING ARM SHART ;

19 55-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16 28 L-7

20 SD-0700332-SP HINGE SCREW D=7 H= 3.5

2 o 107-16603 - ADTUSTING SPRING SCPPORT

NOTE ({E32)

01, .. STANDARD PARTS FOR LU-2260%-%
OPTIONAL PARTS FOR LU-2210%-%

D2 s

.STANDARD PARTS FOR LU-2210:+4-%

OPYTLONAL PARTS FOR LU 22604-#

03.. . OPTIONAL PARTS

2

LU-2210% %]
LU~ 22604 )
A7 Ty,




15. PRESSER LIFTER, AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER
& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
WAL - BEMAET - RDDORMEHE

*
i 10729010 THREAN LOOSENING ARM b 7
2 ST OT90203-8P HINGE SCREW 7=7.44 H=Y ARy D27 Ha el 1
3 L07-25218 SOLENGLD FITTING PLATE AR TAAYL S RS i
4 §5-G121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1.=10 (35 SRV | o PE RS %
5 107-28808 THREAD LOOSENIEG SOLENOTE {4 MITAL i
e ¥ AL IAGI00- 08 TR CORTACT T et R T B = e
o 107- 28506 SENING LEVER SIS !
§ SD-0901201-TT D=9 H=3.2 ATy, gE
4 RC-1200001-XFP & T SNAP RING U ARy
10 WP-1221016-5F ; L g |
R CUTTTTTTOT-S1068 T T XWEELTFY FNONT METAL - TFPETIANTAAT B s
7. CQ-2000000-00 O1L WICA v 0.z
107-36513 ZNEE LIFT SHAET Lo e g t
107-29754 PRESSER LIFT ARH ASK. 2 el g T G R i
SM-6051402-TF SCRER MaX0.8 L=14 MWIHF7iE" A )
TX-GUZIs00-TA T WIRE RARE{ZY UER e S
% 129-07802 HAND LIFTER ]
§5-7040910-TP SCRER §/64 40 1= 8.5
WP-0371016-52 TWASHER 3. TXBX!
107-29605 PRESSFR L1FT CAM
- 1775552 o THREAD LACSENTNE ARMA3H St g
SM-£067210-5C SCREW H6 12
RNEE L1FT ARM A
SUREW WE L=il
a TURUST COLLAR D12 B=id
STOGsIEIOCTE T SCREN 179 30 T=8
107 -58 ANEE L1 4 SPRING
PS-CRO03T2-KH SPRIN N 5830
Ly7-3070% ANEE STUE SEAFT HOLDER
S4-008 550-5E SCREN
TO7-T5308 PRESSER LIFT LFEVET
PA-4002002-00 AIR CYLINTER
PJ-3010661-04 HALF UN1ON
5M-603180%-T" SCRER
5 107-37013 CYLINDER CONNECTICN SCREW
g T T RDCOTYIATST T UEIRGE SCRER T=TURR=TTT T —
37 RH-BLB0001-ST NUT M8
34 HY-0024500-01 FIRE MaRK(3]




16.2P DEVICE (FOR LU~2212N-7)
2?%%(LU%2212N—7W)

BB 3.5

16/64-2Y l=14

A A ey »

D=8 -4
YIS Fes 15/64-28

BT T D —
D=7 04 H=12.7
RIHIFIL 15/54-48

SR AT G ST R
UG 132

28 L-14

15/64-

B5E 0 35, 2K 13X

___________________________ DESCRILPTION sty W
1 SD-0800352-8P  [INGE SCREW D= & = 5.5 gy

2 400-25561 FEED CONNECTING LINK AU Fatt s )
3 NS-G150540-8F  NUT 15/64-28 UYAFIL 15
4 107-75807 LINK FITTING BASE L Pl
5 55-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k3Ry

B 107-75906 BACKWARD FEED LINK N SV EINT
7 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINE SHAFT

8 RC-06508!1-KP  RETAINING RING Car AbAY
g SD-0800402-TF  UINGE SCREW D= 8  f- 4 LSS

10 NS-6150430-5FP  NUT 15/64-28

11 400-25560 CYLINDER CONNECTING LINVK

12 SD-UTO1271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 l=12 7 vy

13 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28

1+ 107 -36601 CYLINDER XNUCKLE JOINT

15 NM-BUBOOOL-SE | NUT M6

15 40025550 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE Iy

17 SS8-B151440-5P  SCREW 15/64-98 L-i4

18 PA-3201004-00  AIR CYLINDER

19 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=[8&

20 PJ-30406851-02  EKLBOW

T WPT0R4186T 8D WASIER HE

22 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER §.9X13X]

23 HX-0029500-0K  WIRE MARK M Ut BTNty
24 HX-0029500-0L,  WIRE MARK [C YAV -v-2T(

ady




17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

AT B4R




! T4- 1450404 -R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14 .5 L=4
2 197 -31404 LUBRICATING HOLE,
3 BT-06D0402-E4 0IL TUBE
4 10733004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER
5 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE
I = AR, S TR Y, i
7 107-27105 FILTER CASE
] 197-27204 FILTER CAP
] B8228-125-000 OTL KESERVOIR MAGNET
10 107-39209 FILTER PACKING
o TO7-SH002 W0 v D e i
12 101-25803 UL TURE HOLIER
13 BT-0500300-E0 0L TUBE
14 B3521-245-000 RUBZER JOLNT
15 BT-0500300-£0 011 TURE
B ¥} 1 = 7t CTUSPRING T . e
17 BT-0800602-ED URETIANE TUBE GX8 TRANSPARENT
18 107-71509 GIL WINDOR
19 88 -8150750-8P SCREF  15/64 28 L=T
20 107 -60304 OIL STGHT WiKNBOW
2 S 7 W17 7 ¢y B 1
22 AT-080060% -0 URETIANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT
23 1077130} PIPE COMNECTOR B
24 BT-0500402-F4 DIL TUBE
25 107-32709 CORD GLIDE
B L o0 53 11 1 Py -y T SCRER 37TR8 [SI0 e o
27 BT-0500300-E0 0IL TURE
24 01 BT-0600402-E4 OIL TUBE
1..1 01 BT-0500300 -E) DIL TUBE
10727162 FILTER B ASK.
“ﬂ—_ S 1) &% 51 T RLTERCASE s T ma e
107-27204 FILTER CAP T Yy
33 BA223-125-000 D11, RESERVOIR MAGHET AT
14 107-27303 FILTER
35 107-38200 FILTER PACKING
K LTI TR PLAT T o -
37 * SM-G021000 TP SCREW
38 10755453 VILTER PIKING PLATY
39 SM-G081210-5C SCHEW N6 L=]%
40 BT- 0500300 EO GIL TULE
q7 T S0 OUOTEN TN CURNFLTTRG "5 TRER T =
42 B3525-357- 000 CONNECTING SCREW (2} :
43 B3534-012-050 GASKET I
44 21054803 BALL
45 107-02108 CONNECTING SCREW
g BT-OSQUS0ET T OILIIEE T T e e, IR
47 BT-0600402 -Ea OIL TUBE 5
48 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK vy 51
44 107-32402 VERTICAL LURRICATING FELT T amE danarat; 1
50 107 -32600 LUBRICATING PELT PRESSEH B
2 D e TICRERHRRD B L= e
52 D2611-555 BO0-A CABLE HULDER
53 BT-0600402-F4 OIL TUBE
54 E4A-9500B01 -00 CABLE BAKD
55 B7-0400251-E4 TUBE. HOSE, BLUE
[ - T0I0000- 00 017, WiTK G
57 BI648-122-000 SUSPENSTON HOOK (B}
59 L07-346086 FELT PRESSER SPACER
59 $5-G0R1210-3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12
60 WP 0320501-5C WASHER M3
[l T I0T-3380E SWIRG STANDTELT, (PFER - T
62 107-33707 SWING STAND PELT SUPPORT UPPER
83 SH-4040601-5C SCREW 4X0,7 L=6
G4 107-34115 RETURN CURHENT FELT
65 107-02207 FELT
BET TOEZIT90] FELT =
i CQ-202000%-100 OIL WICK
55 107-34308 VELT 7OAFVNegLAb
5 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE Tedy F1 7 B35
70 BT-0500300-E0 DIL TUBE abay fa-
3 ToT=-v306n ~ TELT A e e T
72 BT-0800602 -E0 URETHANE TUBE GX8 TRANSPARENT 0.
73 RO-D581801 -00 RUBBER HING 1
74 S¥-9081050 -8 SCAEK ]
75 LEEST i 1
T TTETTH / - WIEES 7 : S
77 02 S¥-G040800- 5P SCREW 2
8 107-46907 SERING ]
79 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING ]
20 E4-$500800-00 CLIP C¥-705 |
g7 FASOSO0EDZ-0n CABTE TANT 137 — T T SRR = R
82 (] EA-3500B01-00 CABLE BAND !
83 SQ-1GB0T0]-M7 CONNEGTING SCREW |
41 107-60502 LUBRICAT [0H S Rk 1
85 107 47111 LUBRICATING T i
NCTE (i) 01, .. FOR LU-2260%-%
UZ,._.%0 USE FOR DL BEVICE ADDED




18. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS

g
i

il

39-40

e |||I_




REF. ¥ _NOTE _  PART NO. DESCRIPTION S Oy
| * 400-26724 AIR APPARATUS (B) ASM. I7 yuFRes i
2 a00-25745 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (BY ASM. 5
3 HK-0346101-00 10F CONNECTOR
4 GAK-A2302100 SOLENGID B
5 GAK-29010000 ELBOF B

B - GAK-ATH03000 INSTLATION TURE R T T
7 HK-0346400-04 TERMINAL, FEMALE
8 HX-0029500-C0 RIRE MARK(1)

9 HX-0029500-04 WIRE MARK(2)
10 HX-0029500- 0B WIRE MARK(3)
11 BT-0600401-EB TUBE
12 + GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASY.
i BT-0600401-EB TUBE
14 GAK-29009000 ELBOW
15 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR
15 GR-AZ304000 REGULATOR TNSTALLING BASE '_
17 GAK-28011000 KIPPLE
18 * SK-3482501-SF WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25
19 ¥ SK-3415001 -SE SCREW D=4 .1 L=50
20 * SK-3418001-SE SCREW D=4.1 L=60
21 #01 400794968 KTR APTARATUS (Ay ASH,
22 400-24858 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (C) ASK.
23 GAK-A2302C00 ELECTROMAG¥ETIC VALVE C

24 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B

26 GAK-AL503000 [NSULATION TUBE

26 HK-0346400-0& TERMINAL, FEMALE e

27 HE-0346101-00 0P COANECTOR

28 BT-08006401-EB TIBE

49 HX-00629500-00 WIRE MARK(1)

30 HX-002950G-04 WIRE MARK(2)

31 M- 0028500-07 WIRE MaR¥(3T — — ST

52 01 D2611-555-B00-A  CABLE HOLDER gigiay

33 02 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER BT R N 2

34 02 B3538-112-000 0IL RETURK TUBE HOLDER VLU IS IS Ee 1

36 85-7120710-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 RAETEYT 371628 107 2

36 §8§-6110610-TF SCREW T1/64-40 L=6 Ry TUGERET= T i

37 107-40716 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER ByERT DTS FAne 1

38 55-6121010-5P SCRE® 3/16-28 L=10 b33 3716 -28 L=1¢ 2

39 *01  400-24852 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASH. T HyFn 3 2A4e FIE) !

40 #02 400-24853 TOUCH BACK SRITCH ASH, F AgER a N {3FIIF) !

a1 01 4G0-96739 7 BOTTGN SEERT B E A S N D

42 HW-0008400-80 4 -CORE CABTYRE CORD ; (1.7m

43 * E8760-452-K00 TUBE {220/ 240v) (0.02)

44 * HR-0008400-80 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD (0.4

45 # HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT )

q5 ¥ K- 034630004 TERMINAL [ )

41 * A00-26736 BUTTON SHEET E !

48 01 107-40801 LED CORD fal

49 01 NM-6860003-5C NUT M2.6 UPHIFES M2 6 d9a i

50 107-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE DuEN SR IELIITN ¢ {1}
51 107-48507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH YIACE S SOy
52 % 400-26733 BUTTON SHEET A BAYY b {1}
5 + 400-26735 BUTTON SHEET Foavy-re 1
54 01 SM-4861201-8C SCREW M2 .6 [=12 y
EA-0500R01-00 CABLE BAND

6 01 107-4T908 Z-PTERMINAL BASE T T

57 ER76(-452-D00 TUBE 0. 045K

58 #01  HE-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE

59 #02  HK-0346400-04°  TERMINAL, FEMALE

60 * HK-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE

BT 01 HR-0291015°50 RESTSTOR T.5%

62 * HK-0346201-00 1CP COUNNEGTOR

NOTE (#E3C)

01. .. EXCEPT LU~Z2:0%-0 #-0D
02. .. FOR LU-2240%-0-% OF

= 0 e




19.CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LU2Z12N~T)
HIESEERMG (LU—-22 1 2N-THD)




REF. MO NOTE  PARTNG. pESCRIPTYON by BB ol | ey
1 400-25963 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASH. § AyFn® v WL 3G |
2 HK-0346101-60  16-POLF RECEPTACLE g 3 (1
3 HK-0346201-00  10P CONNECTOR 7710 (13
4 HW-0008400-80  4-CORE CARTYRE CORD F-7t %Yy (1.5)
5 HW-0008400-80  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD Y70 &y {0.2)
6 HK-0346400-04  TERWINAL . FENALE _' RV UEES Y T {14y
7 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTAGT AN VE LN (1)
8 HK-0346200-0A  TERMINAL 24355 NS (8)
] 10748507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH HyF N Ay s (43
10 107-41908 2-P TERMINAL BASE Rydar e ap (%)
T 107-40801 LED CORD LED I o7 (2
12 107-40611 TOUCE BACK SWITCH BASE Ay 9y 2Lt Bynar 4 &)
i3 E8760-452-D0OD  TURE 0.015K A3Fa-7" {0520
14 ER760-452-K00  TUBE {220/240V) R3iFa-7° {0.06)
15 NM-6860003-SC  NUT %2.6 HXHYEIN WL B 333
16 S¥-4861201-8C ~ SCREW H2. 6 L=12 a2y MET 1219
17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND FA TS
18 HR-0291015-20  RESISTOR 1,5K F1aU% 1.5K
19 400-26741 BUTTON SHEET ASM. B BAVI-R (2308
20 400-26753 BUTTON SHRET 4 FAVI-hA
71 400-26734 BUTTON SHERT B T F AR I
22 400-26736 BUTTON SHEET E
23 400-26737 BUTTON SHEET ¥ By
24 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-708 POV YR G0 |
25 55-6110610-TP  SCRER 11/64-40 16 11/64-40 L=6 4
26 S8-T120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1-7 TRTT6-08 17 2
27 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER TALERN - ]
28 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.] 1=50 1 1=50 4
29 GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASY. —A{73) ]
30 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR TRV 2l -4 (n
17 GAK-23011000 NIPPLE Y £ 2 3 i D
32 GAK-29009000 ELBOW PEBLIEFA (24 ) (i)
33 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR [NSTALLING BASK L ald- ey (9. +
34 BT-0600401-ER  TURE F2-7° 60
35 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 INEIRY Ded 8 1,205 2
36 400-25981 AIR APPARATUS (17 ASH. o A (7 A
a7 400-25977 ELECTRONAGNETIC VALVE (L) ASH. FuY AT vL(s (1)
38 400-25964 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (L) FUY AT v (1)
39 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B PLFUYEFR (Tid ('
41 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TURE ALY Fa o]
41 HR-0346400-04 TERNINAL, FRUALE AN ORTE T T
432 HK-0346101-00  10P CONNECTOR anyt vy lob (1
43 BT-0600401-ER  TURE AT
44 HX-0029500-00  WIRE MARK(1)
45 HX-0029500-04  WIRE WARK(2) 7
46 HX-00Z6500-08  WIRE WARK(3) T Ty S
47 HX-0029500~0K  WIRT MARK [5 Y
48 HX-C029500-0L  WIRE MARK 76 yr




20. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS

TN AV A= B

et _/
5 Ny
o \

£
o
Py O
e
R e, 1
Pl
AM o
e .
v fa..leon

P

222

-
@T{ - \.;.@,v
M

7

-

e

2 5 e




REE MO NOTE  PARTNO, .. . DESCRIPTLON . R WL R, Quy
1 107-42302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER W4T A
2 107-40800 RUBBFR AV A 4
3 105-39906 SET NAIL A 4
4 107-34853 HINGE ASY. EYE (03 2
5 107-42005 SPACER At -#-27 ) 2
6 105-39506 SET NATL Ry 4
7 B8213-012-000  RED HINGE CONNECTION Ry ¥ g )
8 107-35306 TABLE Fut |
9 107-7285% OIL RESERVOTIR ASM. P I 1

10 SK-3241801-8C  WG0D SCREW D=2.4 L=16 D=2.4 L=16 8

11 * 400-25298 01T POT JOINT - 1
12 213-79003 OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER FI AR % 1
13 B3112-220-000  OIL SEAL 770 FR% AR 1

14 % 400-25300 DIL POT TISE !

15 S¥-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 Ay M3XO.5 Le14 4

15 NM-6030001-8C  NUT M3 TyA7IvE M3X0,5 133 4

17 107-48101 Q1L REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77 SFERARYT P kY A

18 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 B3 I3 5 2KTXD. 5 4

19 107-43656 BELT COVER, LEFT ATART - (kR I 1

20 01 107-55155 BELT COVER,LEFT(JE) AT LM -k DOTR)IA RE 1

7 §S-5160510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=% 15055 15/64-98 1on 4§

29 107-43508 BELT COVER, RIGHT RO - (3%) 1

23 01 107-55007 BELT COVER,RIGHT IS IS T S GISEDY I

24 S$-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 yhbs7y 11/64-40 Lo 5 1

25 01 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A AN -CUTEY AN 1

76 07 SK-3482500-8C  WODD SCREW 1D-4.8 L=25 TErEy D-4.B L=25

NOTE (@) 0l....FOR JE JER




21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

AROLTERE DR

[
|
i
i
\
\

1
|
\
\
\
|
|
H
\
\
\
|
]
1]
REF, WO
1 223-30358
2 229-31109%
3 228-31000
4 22%-30903
fi 228-30804
[ RIS T (R S
1 225-30705 H
4 223-31406 T AUl HUBHER Cad
9 223-30507 T ARM
1] 220-30408 SPCOL REST RON, LPPER
Tt TEU-TUICT SPOOLREST ROT JOIWT
12 SY-4051405-5E SCREY L4
13 HE-6090001 -8 NUT M5
14 228-3030% $POOL REST RO, LOWER
] 229-31208
i WSRO0 Ry 2 = e
i1 M-505400t -SE L)
ik KY-6L160511-8E NUT MioXl.a
19 WASHER L33 [
20 a1 THREAD STANDISG JEVICE ASM,
i 7 SPOOL REST AR
22 THREAD GUILE ARK JOINT
23 SPOQL REST ROD RUSBER CaP
a4 $POOL REST ROD, UPPER
25 22831207 SPDCL REST ROD JOINT
g T IZY AT "USPOLLREST HOD, LUWER
1 229-31109
28
20
k4 i
b TR UE TS 10-3 s T
3 SY-4051405-SE © M5 L-ld
33 SM-ENS0001-SE DFFaFak Us
34 WP-1612616-SE TASHFR 15XG0X2.6 (¥4
1843202-K% SPRING WASHER U3 A B SR IS S0 )
BIGCSIT-SE  ~77 7~ RCT HIBAT. 5 Fhe ik WIENL 3
a3 NH-6050001-3F NUT M5 ]
kY WS -CH1C00-EN SPRING WASIER I
19 224-30556 THREAD STANDING AXY ASY,

NOTE (¥E3)

Ql.. . FOR LU-2260+-%

LU-2260% o+




22. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2210 STANDARD PARTS)
V- UBME (LU—22 1 0FEsesy

PART NGO,

1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASH, FISFE- IR 1
2 107-01704 THROGAT PLATE ny{4 !
3 01 107-02009 THROAT PLATE YR RR 1) I
4 $5-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=K.5 TEEFRY L1/64-40 1-% 5 2
5 107 -53150 SLIDER PLATE ASW., RIGHT VAN IS0DY Jun 9y 45

6 10701502 T'SLIDE PLATE | LEFT T T FRETZNT ATV Y &
7 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASY, IPENSIRED l
8 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4,5 UIRITHE Bh U4 L=4 5 (1)
9 107 -12552 PRESSER FOUOT ASY, FPITY 93 1
10 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UIHITHE Ab i
11 107-17106 FEED DOG FHin S
12 88-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 LELy 1i/64-20 1 9.5 )

NOTE (i%ad) OL....0PTIONAL PARTS 7 Fay b

o RS




23. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LT-2250 STANDARD PARTS)
UG (LU—2 26 088

1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. YIS FE R E] 1
2 107-84809 THROAT PLATE( 10MM) VEEIQUFES 1
3 $8-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAFFEY 11/64-40 L=§ .5 3
4 107-86002 SLIDE PLATE,RIGHT 10-1 SMM AN UL IR 0= RN 1
5 107-86408 SLIDE PLATE,LEFT 10- 18M#M — 4 {
3 167-83355 FEED FOOT ASH. JOMM RSN T
7 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 a7 HE b M L4 b (1)
8 107-581854 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AFLT(IETL0UY ;
g -~ SM-6040802-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 L-§ NYHITHE b (1)
10 107-80302 FELD DOG AU 10N

11 SS-6I1L010-SP SCREW [1/64-40 L= 9.5 EEEY L1764 ah 1hdTE T

12 107-77852 NEEDLE CLANP ASM. 1OMM ROR AP O

13 107-77803 NEEDLE CLAMP 10MM AR AL TN

14 $S-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.5 MARY 1/R-d4 L-3 ¢

15 107-79007 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 4- 8HM PYE L8N

16 SS-6060440°TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 S A

17 P3-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 Yy | HKA




24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
R R

REF, NO NCTE

59101-552-000
3 229-33006
EB110-012-000
BUt11-012-000
123-47308

ACCESSDRY BOX
SCREW BRIVER, LANGE

SCRER DRIVER, YIDLLE
SCREW URIVER, SMALL
SCREMW DRIVER (S4ALL)

VBT-RXTE00CD
BYL21-012-04C
107-42203
B1114-517-000
N§ 6620310-8P

BEFRTR IR Ie00ce) ™~
OILER oSN,

FIKED SURGICAL KNIFE GAUGE

NEEDLE THREAD GUILE 1Y

ALT 371632

2i7h 16 32

T10- 77T RUBBERCURHTON — T e e Fidy
LOT 59603 ALUNINUM BOBEFN {DQUBLE-CLT TR T
04 L07-59603 ALUNINUM BOBBTY {JOUBLE-CUT' PG -babry
3 408 400-£8350) ALUMINUN BORBIY 4
i +10 460-18350 ALUMINUN BOBRIN A
I T05- 29508 COVE ?
NS-6150420-5P SUT 15/64-28 5/54.20
D710L-245-E00 SYNCHRONTZER HOLDER STUD PUisatIs g
! D7 {02-245-E00 SYNCHRONZER HOLLER PLATE EESRVIRAT YRS
! BT-0630520-20 HOLDBER COVER B
> CTCTTTOTI0- 57 STREW VI784-40 =7 TR
' 107-74701 PANEL FIXED SUPPORT PLATE naAkiyey
g SL-4041081 8¢ SCRER W4 L=10 Baraas
[ 1 o7 WRENCH 2. 54y ny Ly
23 FILING BASE ASH. 45 3
B ET 1 A —— G FASE T ; PSR IS
107-31401 FILING BASE NUT TEaFA M LA A fent
S¥-66I502-TP SCREM M6 [=35 ogATdE M
WP -0621016-81 TASEER i, 2X13%1 $ A2 B, 21N
3M-051502-TP SCRER 45X} 8 L=16 THASh MY
WP U5 IT000-3E, WASHER - T
+02 400- 25036 J KNEE SWITCH ASH.
02 SK-3514000-5C WOOD SCRE 3=5.! =40 :
02 MAO- 11532000 CORD STAP 35
MC 3210014-02 NEEDLE 134-35 2140-2 A0 134038 2140-2
- Y WC-T2I0019-02 NEEDLE T34-35 #140-2 - AT -39 3190
i #07 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM
i 05 107-57402 COUNTER KNIFE GALGE
’ 04 213-34800 ALUNTHUM BOBBIY WiTH KXURL
i 05 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOZBIN WITH EXUAL
; 7 TO0-21864 RELAY CORD E ASH-
; +1 400-27117 FIXED KNLFE GAGE

: NOTE (#8)

O LU-2260%-3

2408+
TYPECFOR LU- 2240%-7)
22144-73

0% 1220247

-0

2
=
'
1
1




25 MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSTER COMPONENTS

REF NQ _NOTE _PART RO, DPESS G R IPCTTO N b %A Qy
1 01  PA-2502006-00 J16 CYLINDER ! *
2 01 PI-3040605-01 ELEOW |
3 0l PX- 010502000 MUFFLER |
4 Dl SM-6044500-5P SCREW )
5 01  107-35859 VERT1CAL CYLINDER ARM ASM. ]
3 107-35900 VERTICAL CYLINDERARY o EORE
7 SN-6051402-TP SCREW 45X0.8 L=14 (1
g $8-7110510-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2
B 01 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 2
10 01 B3031-141-H0O CONNECTING STUD i
11 01 10736007 RUTLER HOLTER R 1
2 01 SM-605080%-TP SCREW M5X0.6 L=4 ahaFhh AL MEXOLT L8 1
13 01  RI604-210-000 CONNECT LKG SHAFT AL RS S S i
14 0] BT-DEDD40D EB TUBE L2
15 01  W5-0410002 KN SPRING WASHER 2
16 0T WP 0450846-5P WASHIR ] S
L 107-37500 SPEED VOLUME FITTING PLATE L ]
18 * 400- 24865 POTENTTAL METER ASH. ]
19 85-7110910-5P SCREW 11/64 40 L=R.5 ) LR Ln 2
20 107-37609 VOLUME ARM 1
A S5-7110gT0-5P SCREW 1176440 L=8.6 5 i
22 107-37708 SPEED VOLUME LINK 1
23 8D-0560212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 d=2.1 Vi
24 107-37807 VOLUME LINK ARM !
15 §5-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 5 i
R T07-38755 PRESSKR PLATE ASH. o ¥
NOTE (5D 01... . OFTIONAL PARTS el

Y-




926. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
P 7 A 27 BAR

?_--'2 O

5D-0800352-5P
107-36403
SD-0800352-Sp
N5-6150540-5P
107-75807

HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5
BACKWARD FEED ROD

IIL¥GE SCREW D= § H= 3.5
NUT 165/64-28

LINK FITTING RASE

S5-6151440-5P
107-75906
107- 18906
RC-0650811-KP
SD-0800402-TP

SCREW 15/64-28 L=14
BACKWARD FEEL LINK
VERTICAL FEED LISK SHAFT
RETAINING RING

HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4

NS-G160430-5P
107-37302
5D-0791271-8p
NS -61504530-8p
10736601

NUT 1576428

CYLINDER CONNECTION RING
HINGE SCREW D= 7.9 H=12.7
NUT 15/64-28

CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT

53y DeT.84 H
BIETIIN 15764 28

oty

NM-8060001-SF
107-44506

85-6151440-3p
PA-3201502-00
SM-B061802-1P
FI-3640551-07%
PX-0151010-00
WP~0B4160G1-SD
B3538-112-000
WP-0621016-58D

ROTE (714d)

NUT M6

CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE
SCREW 15/064-28 L=14

JTG CYLIRDER

SCREW M6 1=18

LELBOW

MUFFLER

WASHER M6

OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER
WASHER 6.2%13X1

01... . EXCEPT LU-22124NY-7

B VI TIRE

X AR My o
LRV 15/764-25 L14

BT VT
T A

my

falah am s

LT 6 2X13X0

By

P N

R ERPEERS ._.!.;- e A-Hi;_. e




97 TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU —2260% ~*)
Ry - VR Bk (LU~-2260%— /)

- A sl
& a | -
NeedIa1 Set @\a ; - '

width | number ? ' ) 5
5580804107P | 556C50440TF &S

: ! Needle Needie rod | Feed dc}gr " Presser | F[mé-e“r"guard
; champ asm. thread rack | foot asm. | |
it Ep () LR I LR R a4 -

]

i !
: | g 1 (SBB 008 BEHOBONA0TE Z ! r<t:> i
k8| KERE [ £® S | — |
! Y ! [
| & | ;
a ] : !
! J
i $880804107P 0505108
i UROETOEE N, 501052 ey |

mm Ref No| Parvs Hoo [Raf Nol Parts o sta Na. [Ref ke o1k Rat rm| Pacts Mo
fa) 1 107-84551 74 1407~ TTJQb 27 1Df*79007 30 107 8000 43 ; bh TOI BGGO&
6 | 2 [107-848650] 15 |[107-776%4] 27 107.70007 | 31 |107-80104 rM 8|6~E 56 (107 86703
8 i 3 107-84759) 16 (107-77753| ¢7 107-79007 32 L]U?-SO?UE\ 45 107- 51753 46 ‘U? 36303

§ OISR 107-84858) 17 10"[’5&2; 27 107-79007 33 |107-803020 48 T1Uﬂ-818 57 1Ji BTCDU
0]~84951 18 {107-77951| 28 107-78106 34 |107-8C401 47 lCt-e 35%‘ b? \UI 81000
107 87 Om

107 85063 19 107—78058 28 107-78108 35 107~80500;74B WO;-BQOJO

5
C 14 | s
{16) ¢ 7 107-85162 20 107~ 781(j 25 107-79106 36 16i~80505-"43 } D”-B? uJ. 98 1U7 87209
- - L i
9

{18) 107-85281) 21 107 78855 28 107-79108 7 ‘107-807081 50¢ 1u] 8/203

20

LR 107 BF]OU
107-85350| 22 “07- 783u5 29 [B1403-526-0001 38 107-80807! 51 101-&2357‘ 590 1Df-37208

f

(22) 10 |107-85458 23 107-78454 29 |B1403-526-000f 39 |107- 80905 52 -82456{ 39 1107~ 8720R

{24) | 11 [107-65558 24 107- 75553 20 |B1403-526-000] 40 [107- a!ooa| 53 .104‘8 K55 59 1107- 87aus

{30) 12 |107-85857 2% 1107 ?8652 29 |B1403-526-000] 41 107781102! 54 "\OT*RZ%‘)T‘é 60 (107~ 87307

rTSE) 15 |107-85756] 26 [107-78751 29 B14o3-525-000i 42 [107-81201 58 107—82i51| R 107 57405

| ! WalkiHéuﬂ_ i Throat plate Sl\dlnq S\iding. . '
foot asm. | plate(teft) p atelright)
)] o YRR IR R
' |
iNeedie]  Set ! '
zedie !
fr (13\\\ !
width numbe r X@%\ ! B s
[ 6] RE@d & Ll 5 X
| d > | : \\\\
j -

‘ © Max.stitch '
length=6mm |
ARy F=Bmm | ;

|

} - . d o
mm ]Rnf‘kol Parts Na. |Ref, Ng Parts No, Ref #o, Parts Mo, }knf.Nu Parts Nz, (Raf Hao| Furis
Lo{ay 11 ]107—84551 B2 (107-83058| 75 107-84502 88 (107-836300| 92 Ewo, 01303
“100

umus‘

107-84650 63 |107-83157] 76 (107-84601) a4 |107-86348] 94
107-84759 64 %107-83255 77 |107-84700| 88 |107- 85109 g2 1LI

107-84858] 65 ‘107 833551 78 |107-B4809 ég 107 - Bb408 -93 ‘.07 HGOOz
107-84957) 66 107 83404 79 10? 84908| 89 107-85408 92 [107- BtOCB

2
3
F)
5
(%4) | 67 107-85053 67 :lO? 53553| 80 [107-85004| 83 |107-86408| 93 107- abuuz
7
]
9

107-85152 B8 |107-83662( a1 |107-85703| 86 |107-86408} 93 \07 8&OO2

757 85551 65 |107-83757| 82 [107-85202] 89 |107-86408! 83 |107-88002:
20 | 107-85350] 70 107-83850( B3 |107-85301| 00 [107-86507] ¢ 0786107
(21 | 10 ‘10? 85459) 71 1107-83959| 84 |107- sa4oo§ 00 107-86507

(24) 11 10f B JoB 72 107-84056 g5 xUT BJJOQ QD 1107-86507
12 107-85657) 73 \107 84 5 RE 107 BJGOB G0 ‘107“86507

AT s s

1u? r%f;h*

i
.|
i

0!—“?\01

13 | G7-8575§1 74 ‘107 842@4 81 107 SJ?OT 91 i 9' 10'J BEZUO

Note..‘Sets having ( ) with neadle width are specnaHv macde to order.

Sliding plate(right} and sliding plate({left) are not included in the set nos,
HE, L CHBIC YOWTWELY G, BIEERRTT.

BERABNBANACAYER(E) , #UR(E) UAIN S TA.




"i

3
: P N0 WOTE PARTRO. . _____DES SCRIPTION
1 10784551 GAUGE SET 4My
P 107 - 84650 GAUGE SET 6N
; 3 107 - 84750 GAUGE SET KM
i i 107 81358 GAUGE SET 104
¢ 0 107 - 54957 GALGE SET 12KY
—— —I07T-85053 GAUGE SETTAHH
7 07-85152 GAUGE SET 16MY
8 107-85251 GAIGE SET 184N
g 107 - 85350 GAUGE SET 20MM
10 107 -85459 GAUGE SET 22K¥
“———""T07-B555% BAUGE SET, Z2RA
3 107-85657 GAUGE SET, 30MM
L07-85756 GAUGE SET 36HNM
107 -77555 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 4MM
4 107 -77654 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. GHM
S S TUT=hiES “REEDLE CLANP ASA_ 8WN — ———— —— -
: 107-77852 KEEDLE CLAMP ASM . 10MX
G 107-77951 NEEDLE CLANP aSM. 12V
: 107 - 78058 NEEDLE CLAME ASM. 4MK
4 107 78167 - MEEDLE CLAKP aSM. 1GVX
! ———— T TRTsE B REERLE CLARD a5y, TR = s
10778355 NERCLE GLAK % ZUMH
107 - 78454 IDLE CLAMP ASH, 22MM
: 107 -TE553 KEEDLE CLAMP 43K, 24MH
; 107-78652 NEEDLE CLAMP ASK. 30NW~P
218 : 5 T R 5 7.y £ R NEEDLE TLAWP A5, 'l
y a7 107 79007 NEECLE BAR THREAD Gu CE 4. 8¥N
78 107-79106 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PLATE AR TR ANLLD B MU §
X Eh 5140%. §26-000 THREAD GL1DE :ﬁ: i R
: ) 31 107 -80005 FEED DOG (4HH) Sruar (A0 :
i T -80104 TEES TICG (GHW ™ == FATATTEET = sus vty
33 107 -20203 FEEL DOG (8MM) R AT fRNKY :
11 107 -80302 FEED DG Tipe L
3 167 80401 FEED DOG (124M) !
35 107 80500 FEED DOG (14U :
e T ETE FEED TOG 7/ TRApS——— —— =~ el
17 107 -80708 FEED DOG { 1BMM]
.38 107 - 80807 FEED DOG {20M¥} :
34 107 -80906 FEED BOG (22KN)
40 107-81003 . FEED DOG (24KM)
; 7 TOT8TIoY FEED DUG 30MH{ ST -
4% 107-a170l1 FEED DG 36KK
43 107 -A 1557 PRESSER FOOT AwM ANN
41 107 - 81656 PRESSER FUOT ASM. 6YM
45 107-81755 PRESSER ¥oOT AS\( BMM
45 TO7TRIEE TRESSER FOUT A5Y.
47 107-81953 PRESSER FOOT ASY, 12MM
44 107-62050 PRESSER FOOT ASK, 14M)
44 107 -82159 PRESSER FOOT ASKH. 1G6MM
50 107-82258 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 1RMM
51 T —B7357 FOOT ASH, Z0HW
] 5% 10782456 1 FOOT ASH, 224N
£ 53 107-82555 FOOT 45M, 24UK
54 107 82654 EROFOOT ASM,30MM(5P)
55 10784753  PRESSER S0OT ASH., 36MM
e 17 (1 FINGFR SCARD TOVER (480
57 107-87000 FINGER GUARD COVER ¢
59 10787109 FINGER GUARD COVER {14-13MH)
59 10787208 FIKGER GUARD COVER (20-24MN)
_G_U, sy 107 - g, 307 s FINGER GUARD COVER (30MM)
p] = e gy x FIRGER GUERD COVER TO500 —
%) FOOT ASH. MK
i3 : FCOT ASH. 54K
fgd F07 ,3_udﬁ FE:_D FOOT ASM. 3M¥
65 5 107-83355 _ FEED FOOT ASH. 1oMY
TBE e kT T FEED FOOT ASH, T2V T
107-81583 FEED FOOT ASM. 14MK
107 -823652 ED FOOT ASM. :6MM
107 - 83751 FOCT ASH, _5MY
107 - 83850 FOUT ASM. 20MM
TTO7T-FI9ET FOUTASH, 7V
107 - 84056 FOUT ASM. 24MM
107 -34]55 FEED FOOT ASY, 3DHM(SP)
107 -847254 FEED FOUT ASM., 36MM
107 - 84502 THROAT PLATE (4MH) i ;
TRIG TAROAT PLATE {GIWT w7 TT RN e
187 34700 THROAT PLATE { 8UH5 AR ACEMN] ;
S TEROAT PLATE( ]0HN) {2100 ;
i : ! 107 -84908 THROAT PLATE (12KK) nyzg; p 'Wldj 2
W, T TR 107- 85004 THROAT PLATE ( 14i}) ,\.w-l’?(HHH) !
d g TTTTTTTIOTSESIOE F0ET TLATE {TENHS & S
Ee - 84 107 -8530% :HIROAT PLATE [lxl.!}«l}
i o 107 -85301 THROAT PLATE { 40K}
. 107 - 85400 THRDAT PLATE { 42 uy
25 = 107 -85509 THRUAT PLATE {24MH)
. ow UT- 35608 TRROAT PLATE STHY{ 57 R R T g .
3 g LO7 -85707 THROAT PLATE 36¥M
o 107 - 86209 SLIDE PLATE, LEFT 4-5kN ‘o ‘
& 10786408 SLIDE PLATE,LEFT 10- 184Y e {a{ra 130 .
: e 107 - 86507 _ SLIDEPL T 25. 304 T e “(, P
o a T TTOT HEg0E SCTTTNG PLATE, TEFT ooy — = = m= — il e o =
o g 107 -Gy apa SLIJE PLATE I el T
4 107 - 86002 SUIDE oL 16-1 5hy g
e 107 -85101 3L 90 30Uy
107 -55500 SLIDIRG PLATE, T 35U 1

By et

e LfLf o




28. TABLE OF EXCEANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU —2210* —* [,1-2219N - 71(1)
R~V —B# (LU—2210%—3%, LU-2212N=74) (1)

Praszor faat i
18

Halking facf o
]

111 wb

Rut Ny #ae fs

TOT-119350

Al i]ﬁ? 11653

Standard
15 T47-12554] EIRN ! s

T8 [167-54456] *02 d s =ias ! ¢

17 10i-12651 éé —_ [ T i o | I
= |
i !

15 |[1er-12730] é{é) 2@

=03 -

*04

%05 -

Without groove,

£ R

To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing sta-t.
Fohnc ke oy
For overlapped sections of material,

bk

Common type for overlapped sections and flat sections,
Intermediate type betwcen 10712552 and 10712631,

BER TATHEATIEAAL47, 107125520 107126510405~/

‘For overlapped sections of material.

bR

To be used when overlapped sections cannot be smoothly fed.
HATORVBIFIORCER

‘For light-weight sponge.

Jozkuvh

To be used for reosilicnt materials such as sponge.
ARUYEOFIEDN SAACLR

For heavy-wsight sponge.

Ruafyyd

To be used for further resilient materiatis.
LOFhEOTIRHCER

-

— ﬂy‘ﬁjf" -




RE, NO o NOTE  PART NO. PESCRIPTLON = - A4 Uiy

! 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASX, 1

2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) ]

3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASY. RIGHT ) '

4 10711950 FEEDING FOOT ASYM,  LEFT ERANDIZ T LY !

5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3%M FUFIN Ly v g |

6 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) aMy TR R T

7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT {PIPING) Gy FOVTIN |

g 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6¥M Foogen v 1

9 107 -46352 FEEDIRG FOUT (PIPINGY 3MY ADJU Fr075haspe 1
10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING 4M% ADJU - 1
i1 107-46550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPTNGY oMK ADJU T
12 107-46654 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MY¥ ADJU i
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASY. i
14 107-120587 FEED FOOT ASM, 1
15 107-125682 PRESSER FOOT ASK. ) 1
16 T07-58%455 FRESSER FOUT ASH. ]
17 107- 12651 PRESSIR FOOT ASY HRLFI Y a0 (%) ]
15 107-12750 PRESSER FOOT, URETHANE Apeziobavaniss; 1




29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(IFOR LU -2210%* —* LU ~2212N - 71{2)
TR -V —HE (LU-22 1 0%k—%, LU—-2212N-7H) (2

\!alk;;?}ifucf i ﬂ%& f&

Kot el ee te. [Hn® #el #sary Mo, [Rat.fa] Part ¥a. [Raf fa] Pyr1 tg

Pracgsar foat

1 l1a7-11655 2 FO"-HTE\ 3 |lo7-1185% 4 o7-11950

WS

%02 : :

A ; 16 [i0?-12958 -

17 [107-47350 Adjustahla
A4

3] 1a |lo7-37459 |

' 2 S e PO B c@
13 l107-37558 i f\%%

1 \\x -1 3

10737657 | i *04

o
=

107-13055

_%5§m__
|

B daia T T
R
| I
3.3 3,30 ; 2.5m ; _:-I_rJL:_ (\
cRER | e | oAEn | AR S
22| 2.2m 1.6 2.2m it
‘} { Standard i Wida typa
i Standard i For fine throad HWide type L i Brs i |
i oz | N & A B5447" : E i
Yire;fi,ﬁni; A L !
Part No, I '\,JT-!LI_Uﬁ‘ | 10712204 i i07-17304 1a7- 35001 _1_ =
Wi
7 : :
i ! i ‘ | *
" | | /d/ Yy
! d :
! | i @:,/91:9 i
i i |
| E® |
! [ ‘ N2
| To be machined ta |Typa B 1o be nachined{Type A to be machited| z |
w waiking foot to s walking faot. lto 2 malking foot. & ‘
EREL be dUENIRR ot s ATINTEA .
[ Pef ke |~ = T T
f 107-48358 ; 2l
*01 - Without grooveoe.
BELYS)
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sew.ng start.
VR CRF AT (VBCER
#*02---Right-edge presser.
BB
To be used to sew edges of material,
Ty ERRTEHACHEN
*03 - Left-edge presser,
ERBL ]
To be used to sew cdpes of material
Tydr RRTERGLER
*04 - "For piping.
HA ey
Te be used far general pining procsssess.
—BOAL S TRER
*05 - Far piping.
RATY 7R o

Permits adjusfment af the needie pasition with respect 20 the pipe.
ALTEAT AU DR LR LT,
*06 ‘Wide type.
@547
To be used when a sewing product cannot be smoothly fed

BEMORUARLGACEA

- Y7~



REF.NO  NOTE ~__PARTNO. DESCRUPTLION 2 A A Qty

] 107~11653 I'EED FOOT ASM, AT I(43)

2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) FES NS LI VEIEES!

3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT UICEY

4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM.  LEFT

5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3uM

f 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4NN h

7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM

8 107-45651 FEED1NG FOOT (PIPING) MM

g 107-4635% PEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3¥¥ ALJU

10 10746451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) AMM ADJU

11 107 -46550 FEEDTNG FOCT (PIPING) 5KM ADJU :

12 107 -46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 644 ADJU Mﬂ;;fn ALy Ay

13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASH, TITY(IY I)a i
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASK, F2VTS AR vh 73) 1
15 107-12859 FEEDING FOOT, RIGHT FHITYIE A3 ) 1
16 107-12958 PRESSER FOOT,LEFT Ay vey ThAI I =
17 107-47350 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 3MM FRITY 33N ]
18 107-47459 PRESSER FOUT (PIPING) 4MN LYY 439 1 1
19 107-47558 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 5MY FHI7y G3un i
20 107-47657 PIPING FOOT 6MM HIT Y Gi n’ {r, yo _w 1
21 1G7-13055 FEED FOCT ASM, TE¥IFy(an T F 1
22 107-17106 FEED DOG Fyin 1
23 107-17205 FEER DOG,W10 GROOVE FrIN (3943 1
24 107-17304 FEED DOG (THIN THREAD) AU Ghyq4ran) i
25 107-39001 FEED DOG FUNT (AT k) 1
26 107-01704 THROAT PLATE YR Al
27 107-02009 THROAT PLATE FYPE TR TS 1
28 107- 12255 FEED FOOT ASH. FAN7Y “Imﬂu‘r\l 1
29 107-48358 PRESSER FOOT ASYM, 1
30 107-13253 PRESSER FOOT ASH. !
11 MAT- 15201040 ROLER SR ThR 1




30.LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEREY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev . HNo,

¥hen previous parts{Obsoleted partdand new parts{Added partslare
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obscleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obscteted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEHEML, H4%Rev . No mikﬁkild”
‘é‘ﬁ&ﬂ')ﬁ:‘;’&m‘@uﬂ?)%*\u, Banta® oy, Sivvast,
29319100

No.1235 Lm Rev No.

*A Added partsBNELE/D: Obsole‘fed partsilk ‘SF:rq/'E'Erra{:umi'Iji

{ Rev.[PageRe:. " Parts Ho, i Rev. PageRef Parts No T
# Mo, | A No. B dn # x  No., A INo. & i 0
D 02 2| 26/107-44118 Al ez 2| 26|400-27139
] T Al03 | 2] ¢9]Ss-7150940-5F
Ajyo3 | 2| 50[400-27140
NEE 2] 51|400-2714)
i - TKE 2| 52|400-25562
D| o2 8! 29[110-07101 A 03 8| 29220 -08%05
e ) ‘A 03| 10, 41[400-25554
: 3 Ap B 10 Rl 0D
| — s ol Lo TOR A 18 10 Gooaior BB | |
s | I R _44{400-25555
i | i et 08 10| 451460 -25566
| ; o | A 03 10 46[137-37804
Alo3 [ 10| a7ja00-27220
S 5 A oe | T8 5ilse=v 1.'1091.<“\5P B
A es| 10| s2]Bi14s- “HOO
) A ] 03| 10| 53[107-18401
[A |03 10| s410/-21008
1T ] i Al 03| 10| 85 R0~1182401-opﬁi.
) A|©3 | 10) 56|RE-0400000-KC
o Jaro3 | ve s7lepo-zreal_ |
Al 03] 10] 58{400-272) 7‘
. Al 03| 10| 63|WP-0550800-SP
- Ajoa | 1a] 2fi07-26552
Al 03| 14| 8|107-26503 |
D02 14 187 100 04109 Al 03 14”7]5 A25=pENS o
D] o2 | 14] 39]107-41759 Alo03 ] 14| 39[229-51552
D] 02 | 14| 44|D6043-556-800 | A |03 | 14| a4lHk- 0346400-08
D| 02 | 14| 45|D6028-555-80A | Al 03| 14| 45‘_@_5 0346101-20
D | 02 | 14 50|M9638-110-000 | ]
L ) o A103 | 14 52 400' et
' , - e . Alo3| 14 B8 213-89200
““““ AL 03| 14 59‘_:1_0@ 2
A 03| 18 B0 28552 |
i 4 | 1Al 03 BT _B1107-26503 !
(D102 | 16, 34|5K-6040602-TP | A] 03 | 16“ 34. M-6040802-77 |
| _ | _aioal 22| sgjs00-18350




" Rev.PageRef. Parts No ! Rev.PageRef .| Parts fo. E
. MNo A_No. & % * MNo. | £ MNo. | % & @
- A LA oal 22 47’400-18350 |
D02 | 28| 6/D6043-555-800 || A[ 03 | 27| 6 HK-0346400-08 o
THA SN AEEL - TTTTTONN W 0=l
1 1 Alog lza| ALL PARTS & F _ |
D|02 | 30] 37/5S4-4020801-50 |03 | 30| az]su-6021000-TP |
D'02 | 32| 1]/GAK-79C01AAD s | . o
002 [ szl 2lcak-vs0028BA0 ; =
D|o2 ] 32; 44/107-372083 e _"_"ﬂ
D02 | 32| 45|sk-34g2800-sc | | L e
D02 | 32| 46|SH-4051001-5¢ T '
D02 | 32| 47]wp-050t016-5¢ | | [ . -
] 1A |03 ]| ar '1___400 25724
Al 03| az FGAK A23030A0 |
A loa| 32| 18]sk- K-3482501-SE |
Al03 | 32| 19'sk-3415001-5¢
laloa| 32| 20/sk 3418001 -5
lalos | 32( 21]400-24969 |
Dio2 | 32| 48l107-47269 | A | 03 | 32 39{!100 24862
o oz | 5ol b os Trsa[ s 1400 peaas T T
o T T T M Toa [ Tael 4w gsve0 ss2 Koo )
D |02 32| 52[107-48804 LA 03] 32| 52 400-26733
(0] o2 ] 32| 63 107-49109 | A 03 | 32| 53, 4007:276?35__“;_‘-
bl o2 | 32| sal107-48705 | | b i 7'”’/
b o2 | 32( 56 HW-2002500-00 R ] '
(D] 02| 32 58|HK-0039300-00 [l A |03 | az| 5é.m 0346400-0A4 |
D| 02 { 32| 59 |HK-0039300-00 AL 03| 32| 59 HK-0346400-0A |
D 02 | 32| 60 /M9640-110-000 | A| 03 i 32| 60 HK 0346101-60
D 02| 32] §1|W9637-110-000 _ o
p o2 32 62|HK-0174200-60 I A | 03 _§_2______62 HK 0346201 - :
D02 | 32| 63 HN-0008400-40 | ) 7 o
D[ 02 | a2] 65]107-48903 [ % 03| 32] +1 4vo- 26734 T
b o2 | 32] 71 107-52707 __IAaloa| a2 47]400-26736 |
p |02 | 32| 72 [HK-0045900-0A I _+ ]
p{oz2 | 32| 73[D6042-555-B00 A| 03| 32| 46|HK-0346300-0A
b [ | sal =a D6043-55§£00 A103 | 32| 45 HX-0346400-08
pjo2| 32| 75|0p6043-556-8B00 \ i | | _
D102 | 32| 76 nu- 5001800 -00_ L AT 03| 32 44 HW-0008400-80
L A 031 34| ALL PARTS ¢ &
02 | 34| 11!88202-205-000 | A |03 | 35] 11 400-25299
02 ] 34| 14]B9121-012-000 | A | 03 73\‘.13 1400-25300
. AlO3 | 40, 14'400—18% 0 )
) _lAlos ]| a0 181 400-1_5?50
D02 | 38| 32|GAK-A1404060 | A} 03 | 40 324‘40_6"?5036 N
|DJo2 [ sa] ss|107-76852 4§ | | o
D o2 | ss| 36{107-39654 I~ ) e ' )
|p]o2 | a8 371107-39758 L 1 T
] ] o |A 703 | 40] 37/400-26920

o . ST =




Rev.PageRef.l  Parts No. | Rev.PageRsf.  FParts No. B
P A A P IS G . e
: i AL 03 | 400 47 200-24864

, ‘ A e
bl o x 08, . A0 420027117
e B 81107-11408 i o S
D02 39 181107-38052 A G2 0 41| 18]400-24865
. j Lot 12 SRR
o ot I i “'i o
- !
feacecaco = : ] 3
| e S !
it s e
T s e Suscirorani =
| ‘ |
e el Ml = ha o IR G da o Recvi] SRS whe
maclk e
e ool i . D
i | '
R SR PRSI (6 o LT ] A4 - =
8 - e ..... s = 4 i
i L o - N i
= e SRR i ; SR G S
— s = -
: — ‘ = o]
i 3 i T T 7
' + i T e e
[ e - e s o e s :
i R s e i i
| | i
et i ,._._4‘_ aos —
I e j socpils _
T A e o Vel e s e s o L. —
: i L s o 7; - . g
e — __;___# o gl g . sy o ey ol
- s: IESRNTSISUN NUroRrn SO S P | _.! =¥ e R
‘ |
_ - 1 — ey o ol e 2 ety
-1 - —_— —_ . —_—
— e e aoee = pu
L SEN RS ST — pe - = Sl
L 2 I = fa o o S

5/ -

-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART HO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE  REF PART KO PAGE REY PART N0 PAGE  REF
o HoNO 5% H K0 0% Ho_N Lk 4 N
BP-6000000-00 26 15 9111-012-000 40 4 HK 0346101-00 3142 7 NS-6150540-8P 42 4
BT-0400251-FA 30 55 BHI21-012-040 40 7 HE-0346101-20 14 45 HS-6620310 5P 40 10

BT-0500300-F0 30 5 HK-0346101-60 AR T

BT-0500300-E0 300 13 0 CM-3002001-a1 2 48 HE-0348101-60 34 o PA-2502006 00 4] 1
BT-0500300-E0 30015 1 CM-3002001-01 2 47 HK-0348201-00 300 B2 § PA 3201004-00 28 1%
BT-0500300-E0 30, 27 CQ-2000000-00 T2 HEK-0346201-00 34 ] PA 320150200 42 ¢
BT- D500300-E0 0 29 CQ-20200010-00 6 23 HE-0346300 04 34046 PA-4C02002-00 A B
BT-0500300-E0 30 40 Q- 2020000- 90 6 24 HK-0346300 04 08 PJ 3010651 04 2T a3
BT-0500300-E0 in 48 CR-2020000-00 8 60 HE-0346400 - 0A 32 7 P=30406805-01 41 2
BT-0500300-E0 300 69 1 CQ-2020000-00 & 61 HEK-0346400 0A 32 28 PJ-3040651 02 2840
BT-0500300-E0 70 C@-2020000-00 8 72 HE-0346400-04 32 hd i E J-3040651-09 42 21
BT-0600401-EB 32 11 CQ-2020000-00 12 40 HE-0346400-04 12 59 1 PS-01 umm kP39 17
BT-0600401-FER 32 13 CQ- 2020000 00 12 41 HK-0346400-04 34 A “S 200102-kn 36 A7
BT-0600401-EB 32 28 CQ-2020000-00 12 42 10346400 -0A 34 41 m i mow K 26 7
BT-0600401-EB 34 34 CQ-2020000-00 30 56 HK-0346400-0B 14 44 J400322 K T Al
BT-0600401-EB 34 43 CQ-2020000-00 67 HK-0346400-0B 27 6 P.‘\‘ -0500302-KK 2T 28
BT-0600401~EB 41 14 C@ 2520000-00 8 71 HE-0346400-0B 32 4h PA-0106040-00 4] 3
BT-0600402-F4 ¢ 21 CQ-2520000-00 8§ 73 EK-0345400-0B 34T L PXGIBI0N0-00 42 22
BT-0B00402 EA 30 3 £Q-2520000-00 8 T4 PR 0281015- 20 32 6l

BT-0600402-F&4 30 24 CQ-2520000-00 & 75 HR-0291015-20 34 18 RC GRGOTIL KP 822
BT-0600402-EA 0 28 CQ -2520000-00 8 76 HW- 000840080 32 42 RC OBLOXTI KP 12 13
BT-0600402-FA 30 47 CQ-2520000- 00 g 77 HW -0008400 80 32 44 RC -06! }['P\'\ K 28 8
BT-0600402-FA 30 53 CQ-2520000-00 30 48 1000840080 44 RC 085 KI' 429
BT-0630520-20 40 20 C5-07080731-58H 14 7 HW-0008400--50 34 5 R( ﬂl]hl] kP & 67
ET-0800602-k0 an 17 CS-0780731-8H 6 13 HW-5001400-00 ¢ 37 | RE ,1 D000 -KP 26 3
BT-0800602-E0 30 2 CS-1201011-81 22 HX- 002950004 27 16 ¢ RC 1200001 KP 2 9
BT-0800602-E0 30 72 CS8-1201011-SH 27 25 HX 002850004 329 RE 0420000 Ko 41 9
B1110-280-000 10 43 CS-1h01011-TH 8 2 HE-0029500-04 42 280 RE-0400000- KO 8 13
B1111-563-000 230 C8-1501011-TK § 48 11X-0028500-04 445 RE-0400000-K0 10 15
Bl1114-280-000 10 39 CS-150101:-TK i 3T HX -0029500-08 27 38 m \ A00000-KC 10 58
BL114-517-000 40 9 &X BOZ9500-0% 32 X 0400000 - KC 18 14
B1148-141-H0C 10 32 ., D2430-555-B0O0 25 15 -0029500-0B 32 ul Rr‘-u:moooa-m 200 14 ¢
B1148 141-H00 10 52 | D2515-232-100 1037 X ((J‘?i) 0G-0B % 1(3 RE-CGHO0000 KO 8 64
B1150-490-000 g &2 D2611-565-B00-A 30 52 HX 0028500-0K 28 22 RE 0500000 -KG 12 6o
B1215-804-000 18 8§ D2611-555-B00-4 32 32 HX-0029500-0K 31 47 RE-0500000- KO 1290 44 =
B1215-804-000 20 O D2511—555-BUD-A 32 33 HX-0028500-0L 28 w4 it 'JSOOU[JO—KO 12 45 i
B1308-055-000 4 58 D3168-555-10B 24 15 HX-00208500-0L d4 18 RE-0R0000C 26 8
B1308-055-000 4 60 D3168-555-H0B AT HX-0029500-00 32 & L RE \JUl U}l \U He 167
B1210-055-000 4 59 D7101-245-E00 40 18 HA- 002950000 34028 RO-0661901 00 30 74
B1314-055-000 4 6l DT102-245-E00 40 19 1X-0025500-00 I 44 RD 0DR2401 00 18 a2
B1403-526-000 44 25 RO-0D82401 400 20 32
B1504-210-000 41 12 EA-0500B00-00 30 21 MAH- 2520100 48 31 RO-118240.-00 10 20 °
B1526-527-00G 8 58 EA-9500B00-00 30 80 MAO-11532000 40 34 RC IIHM(‘] oG 10 5%
B1648-122-000 30 57 EA-9500B00-00 3 24 HC-3210014-00 f 8 2 4 34
B2311-019-000 16 28 FA-5500B01-00 30 54 MC-3210014-00 q 027 4 50
B3031-141-H00 14 30 EA-9500B0O1-00 30 8% NC-3210014-02 i 35 0100 18 37
B3031-141-H00 16 22 EA-9500B01-00 32 55 MC-3210014-02 10 36 HO1- 00 20 17
B3031-141-H00 41 10 EA-B500B0O1-00 3417 WBF-RX1600C0 40 6

B3126-012-000 24 40 EA-9500B0Z-00 14 42 15000500 18 9
B3126-352-000 24 12 EA-8500B02-00 30 81 NM-6030001-5C 6 16 % HDI‘DU‘ on 20 10 |
B3128-526-000 24 35 E&760-452-DO0 32 57 NK-6040001- SC 443 B-110001C 00 1% 10
B3129-012-A0D0Q 24 10 E&760-452- D00 34 13 NM-6040001-58 444 SB-T100030-00 200 11
B3129-053-000 24 38 | E8760-452-K00 32 43 NM-6040002-5C 2423 SB- 116000 -00 18 11
B3132-552-000 24 39 E8760-452-K00 34 14 NM-6040003 - 30 24 H4 -LI50C04- G 200 12
B3138-512-000 2 24 I M- 6050001 - sSE T SHI50000- 00 I& 12
B3205-210-000 25 7 GAK: A1503000 3 B NM-6050001 8T 3717 SD 04T0uHD 8P 24 19
B3207-210-000 25 16 ) GAK-A1503000 3225 NM-G0B0001 - 51 3T 033 1 SD-04T0Z81-8P 24 50
B3208-210-000 25 18 i GAK- ATB03C00 M40 NM-B050001 -SE 3737 | Spoos00s01-5P 16 25
B3211-210-000 25 10§ GAK-A2302B00 32 4 NM-BOR0001- 8K 28 15 SD-0500201 -SP 630
B3214-047-000 25 34 GAK-AZ302000 32 23 NM-G060001-8E 12 16 S0-0500481 T8 4 20
B3216-047-000 24 14 | GAK-AZ303040 2% 12 NM- 6080001 SE 2737 SD-0500721-3p 429
B3216-047-000 25 32 1 GAK-A23030A0 M 24 NM-GI60S]1-SE 37 18 SD-0500721 -SP 16 23
B3416-552-000 8 63 | GAK-A2303000 32 15 NM-G160511- SE 3735 sn- u.:o""f TP 41 23§
B3510-019-000 2 45 | GAK-A2303000 34 30 NH-6860003-8C 32 49 i 4 62
B3520-245-000 30 16 ¢ GAK-AZ304000 3218 NM-6860003- 50 34 15 26 20
B3521-245-000 300 14 | GAK-AR304000 M 33 NS-6110310-SF 24 18 27 36
B3525 357 000 K1 V) GAK-29009000 32 la NS-6110310-8pP 2449 24 2
B3534-012-000 30 43 GAK-20005000 4 32 N¥S-6110310-SF 25 31 28 12
B3638-112-000 32 34 GAK-280010000 32 5 NS-B110380-5P 2n 1z 42 13
B3638-112-060 42 24 1 GAK 29010000 32 24 NS-6150310-8p 28 13 - 28 1
B8112-220-040 36 13 GAK-29010000 339 NS-H150430- 50 2618 \[‘ I\HU(H 2 -8 12 1
B8213-012 000 38 7 | GAK-290110C0 3217 NS-6150430-8P 28 10 5D xl;ow srooaz2 3
B8228-125-000 30 ] AX 29011000 34, 53] NS-8150430-5¢ 4t 17 5N %Lm W a8 i
BB228-125-000 0. 33 NS-6150430-5P 4z 11 SD--.’]%UO»’IUZ -TI’ 42 10
BO101-552-000 40 1 HK-0346101-00 32 3 NS-6150430-SP 42 14 Sh-n9a1200-11 27 K
B9110-012-000 40 & HE-0346101- 00 3227 NS-6150540-Sp 28 3 SK-324160 ! -8C 36 10




NUMERICAL INDEYX OF PARTS #0]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PaGE  REF PART NG PAGE  REF !
G H N Y 7 W0 S f N i AN l
SK-3415001-SE 3219 SH-8050502-TF 8 40 556152440 -8p 6 10 WP-0320501-50 14 10 |
SK-3415001 -8k 32 20 SM- 8060502-TF 16 32 $§-6621220-5p 419 WE 09205601 50 16 12
SK-3415001-8F 34 28 SM-8050502-TF 18 5 §8-T060610-SP 14 ] WP-0320501 -5C 24 25
SK-3482500-3C 36 26 SM-8050602-TF 18 29 S5-7060610-5F 14 fi WE-0320001-8C 24 bh
SK-3482501-8F 32 18 SH-8050502-TP 18 45 SS-TN80610-8P 14 56 WE-0320501 -58C 30 60
SK-3482601-8E 24 35 SM-8050502-TP 20 & S3-T0606810-8p l4 587 WE-0320501-8C 3B 18
SK-3514000-8C 40 33 SM-8060602-TF 20 29 S5-7060610-SP 16 4 WE-0371016 Sb 23 19
SL-4041081-8C 40 23 SM-80505602-TF 20 48 S3-T060610 8P 16 b WP-0450000-50 6 22
SM-1040801-5C 6 21 SM-BOB0602-TP 8 39 S5-7080510-TP 8 fi WP 0450846 8P 41 18
SM-3030650-SC 4 21 SM-BOR060Z-TF 8 4] 55-T080510-TP 8 11 WE- 0482086 5D 24 44
SM-3031401-8E 6 16 SH-8050602-TP 14 14 5S-T7080520-8p 20025 1 WP D520656-54 14 34
SM-4030601-5C 18 31 SH-8050602-TP 22 9 88-7090910-TP 444 ‘ WP OB20658 SA o -39
SM-4030601-5C 20 31 SM-8050602-TP 22 i3 55-7090910-TP 27 18 WP -0020656-54 LSy
SM-4040601-SB 14 49 SM-8050602-TP DhE 82 55-T7110340-8P dh 27 WP 0531000 SE 20 41
SM-4040601-5C 30 63 SH-8060652-TP 12 31 SS-7110510-8P 2041 WP-0631001 SC 2H 24
SH-4051405-SE 3¢ i3 SH-8060602-1P 4 9 S8-T110510-5P 241 WE-0550800-SF 10 58
SX-4051405-SE 3 32 SM-8060802-TP 4 11 85-7110510-8P 36 24 WP-0621016 Sh a6 22
SM-4861201-5C 32 b4 SM-8060602-TP 4 39 §8-7110610-5P 41 8 W O621016-8D 40 29
SH-4861201-SC 34 16 SH-8060602-TP 4 bb S§-7110710-5r W 18 WP 0621Q16-50 420 e
SM-6021000-TP 30 237 SM-8060602-TP 10 26 S§§-7110710-8P 10 21 WEO621016-8H 8 52
SH-6030602-TP 6 26 SM-8061212-TP 4 49 §8-T110810 5P 1010 WE-OB21016-5U1 20 19
SM-6030802-TP 14 ] SM-B080802-TP 4 ki SS5-THI0810-5P HUR ! WP-(6H4 1601 8D 280 1
SM-6030802-TP 16 11 SM-8080802-TP 4 13 S88-7110810-8F 25 9 WP-0641601 81 42 23
SM-6031202-TP l4 36 SM-90810560-3E 27 30 S5-7110910-8p g 2 RP-0651006 -8 e Thas
SM-6040552-TP 38 8 SX-9081050-SE 30 74 S5-7110810-8P [0 2 WP 085105 25 8
SM-B040552-TP 38 i 3Q-0000401-4Z 300 4l SS-7110910-8P 10 51 WP 7405 16-8P 12 14§
SM-6040602-TP 14 13 SQ-1110401-M2 4 25 88-7110910--8p 4119 W 0H41601-8C 4 h
SM-6040602-TF 14 31 SU-1150451-K7 4 26 SS-7110910-5P (. WP 1221016 Sp 27 10
SM-6040602- TP 16 46 SO- 1150451 -M2 18 33 S8 7110910 5P A1 25 WP-1B12616 SE 39 139
SM-6040800-SP 0 77 SQ- 115045142 18 3% 35-THIIR10 TP f i1 WP-1702600-50 3719
SM-6040802-TP 16 34 S@-1150451-NZ 20 a3 S8 7120710--8p R 5l | WS 0410004-KN 41 1%
SM-6040802-TP 18 37 §@-11504561-M2 20 38 SE-T120710-8P 42 35 WE-0510002 KN 37 16
SM-6040802-TP 20 37 SQ-1680701-M2 RITR] 55-71207]10- 8P 34 28 WS 0510002-KN 37 38
SM-6040802-TP 38 10 S5-1110840-5P 14 35 S8-7121610 8P 7 2 WS- 1643202 -KR 37 35
SM-6040802-TP 39 9 55-1110840-8P 20 3% S§S-7121610-8P 2 11 WT 0530002-K8 14 40
S¥-6041012-TP 6 ol §8-2090710-SP 2 23 §5-7121610-8p 16 fi
SM-6041202-TF i ) §5-2090710-Sp 2 46 58-7121610-8P 10 30 100-88003 25 30
SM-6041202-TP 14 23 S§5-2110015-8P 38 4 58-7121610-8F 16 a4y 0 1-09809 8 2
SM-6041202-TP 15 16 S8-2110915-8P 39 3 58-T121610-8P 10 60 101 08509 18 20
SM-6041202-TP 16 27 85-3061310-3P 24 5l S&-T150040-5p 249 101 -09809 20 20
SH-6044500-5P 41 4 85-5090420-8P 24 21 585 T620750-8F 10 i 101 11201 18 .13
SM-6050802-TP 8 43 S3-5090420-8F 24 59 $S-7621040-5p 2h 36 101-1120; P
SM-6050802-TP 30 51 SS-5150614-SP 6 21 SS-T681750-TF 4 4 A6 1§ 21
SH-G050802-TP 41 12 88 -6060440-TP 39 16 S5-8080410-TF 3 o 26( 200 P
SHM-G051402-TP 8 55 S5-6080610-TP 18 4] S5-BO80410-TP 4814 25075 1§ 18
SH-6051402-TF 427 SS-6080610-TP 20 41 S5-8080610-SP & Ih 500 20. 18
SM-6051402-TP 16 21 55-6081210-5P 30 59 35-8080610- 8P 20 16 12704 8 19
SM-6051402~TP I8 3 8§-6090510-8P i 41 35-8090710-SP 10 50 L2704 20 19
SM-6051402-TP 20 3 83-6090620-8P 26 23 S85-8110422-TP 127 10 38
SM-6051402-TP 27 15 35-6110480-5P 2 39 3S5-8110422-TP 1133 101 -2000- 10 36
SH-6051402-TF 41 i SS-6110610-TP 32 36 S55-8110422-TP 165 i4 101 2370 300 79
SH-6051602-TP 40 30 S88-6110610-TP 34 25 SS-8111610-5P 25 26 101-24204 AT
SH-6052502-TP 4 32 S8-61106230-TP 8 53 585-5120740-8F 40 AT 101 26800 a1z
SM-6052502-TP 16 38 88-6111010-8F 38 12 858 -8120740-8P 19 103 20104 24 3
SHM-6061202-TP 27 24 §5-6111010-8P 3¢ 11 85 R120740-8P 8 24 103 20208 24 5
SH-6061210-8C 2 122 88-6111140-8P 14 4] 5581207403 § 66 10720208 24 33
SH-6061210-8C 30 39 SS-8111140-8P 18 16 S5-8120740 8P 26 19 105-02300 ¢eh 2
SH-6061562-TP 12 26 858-6111140-5P 20 16 S85-81507H0-8p 18 1oL 253702 439
SM-6061552-TP 12 34 S8-6121010-SP 2 5 S58-8150822-TP 4 10527901 30 8K
SH-6061602-TP 5 34 88-6121010-8P 2 A S8-HA60410-8P 4 & 105 29808 40 16
SM-6061610-5SC ] 6 |.S8-6121010-SP 2 14 59 -8660410-SP A 47 10539506 36 3
SH-6061610-5C 37 31 SS-6121010-8P T SS-8660410-SP 12 38 105-394908 36 [SI
SM-6061650-TP 12 3 55-6121010-8P 8 49 S58-8660512-TP 4 5 105 91709 [ ST
SH-GO61802-TP 28 19 SS-8121010-8F 4 28 SS-8660610-TF 10 29 107-00508 237
SH-6061802-T¢ 42 20 85-6121010-8F 27 4 S5-8660610 TP 27 26 107 -00706 2 4
SH-6062002-TP 18 51 88-6121010-8P 30 26 S58-8660810-TF 8 27 107 01209 2 16
SM-60G2002-TP 20 48 88-6121010-8P 32 338 SS-8661012-TP 12 22 T 01THDAE 2 17|
SM-6062502-TP 10 3 85-6121050-8P 8 16 SS-8681650-TP 4 4 0T -0 1R54 38 1
SM-6063502-TP 40 28 35-6121460-8P G 28 0T 016654 30 I
SM-6081802-TF 27 34 SS-6123010-8P 2 1Z TA-]1050504 RO 2 18 07-01704 Rh] 2
SHM-8030402-TP 4 64 85-6151512-TP 12 9 TA-1250406-R0 2 3 10701704 48 26
! SH-8030402-TP 2 1l 58-6151440-8P 6 14 TA-1250504-R0 296 107-101803 44 92
SM- 8040502-TP 4 54 §55-6151440-8p 28 ] TA-1450404-R0 30 1 107-01902 38 §]
SH-8040602-TP 25 2 88-6151440~8P 8 17 TA-2050406-R0 2 3 107 62009 38 1
SM-8040602-1TP 28 [} 583-6151440-8F 42 [ TA-2050406-R0 2 I8 L7 -02009 48 27 |
SM-8040802-TP 14 21 83-6151440-5Pp L2 18 107 02108 30 4ah

e




.

e

NUMERICQCATL INDEX OF PARTSH 4
PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAET 0O PAGE REF | pag SO PAGE REF |
e g N0 R g M GE ok s 4
107-02207 300 65 | 10710903 1210 1107 18658 17 57
107-02405 27 | I07-10903 1z 27 | 107-18807 12 20 8
10702553 242 | 107-10903 1235 | 107-15906 12 18 4y
107-0256 241 | 107-11000 g 21 | 107-18906 28 1450
107-02503 24 4} WT-11117 8 23 | 107-18906 42 1610
107-02602 2452 | 107-11406 8 46 | 107-19052 12 143
107-02702 2421 | 107-11406 1428 | 107-19201 12 16 3
107-02702 2452 | 107-11408 1620 | 107-19300 12 13
107-02801 2422 1 107-11653 38 7 | 107-19508 17 153
107-02801 24 53 | 107-11653 46 1 | 107 19656 12 12
107-03106 24256 | 107-11653 48 1 | 107-19564 4 1Y 6 7
107-03205 24 24 | 107-11752 462§ 107-19706 12 46 145 51
167-03205 24 47 | 107-11752 48 2 | 10719805 12 47 4 o9
107-03304 2417 | 107-1185] 46 3 | 107-19953 1230 | 107 L6409 14
107-03452 25 13 | 107-1185] 48 3 | 107-19961 1229 | 107 26909 16 b
107-03502 25 1 | 107-11950 16 4 | 107-20001 1232 0 107 27105 0 7
107-03601 25 3 | 107-11850 48 4 1 1D7-20209 100 1Lt ario 30 a1 |
10703700 25 4 | 107-12057 46 14 | 10720347 0 2 | 1 3006
107-03809 25 14 | 107-12067 48 14 | 107-20407 o 7| 27162 30 30
107-03908 25 5 | 10712255 48 28 1 107-20506 1089 | 107-27204 a8
107-04005 25 19 | 107-12354 46 13 | 107-20555 10 & | 107 27204 300 32
107-04104 25 29 | 107-12354 48 13| 107-20605 1012 | 107 27303 30 34
10704153 25 28 | 107-12562 389 | 107-20704 1012 | 107 27709 122 |
107-04401 4 1 | 107-12552 46 15 | 107-20803 1014 1107 27709 16 37 |
107-04500 42 | 107-12651 46 17 4 107-21009 1019 | 10727808 416
107-04609 2 44 | 107-12750 46 18 | 107-21004 L0 b | 10727857 418
107-04757 46 | 107-12858 48 15 1 107-21207 Wi 34 | 107 27907 1445
107-04807 25 20 | 107-12958 a8 15 | 107-21306 W16 L 107-48103 14 254
107-04955 4 8 | 107-13055 48 21§ 10721504 1L 9 | 107-28103 16 19
| 107-04963 4 10 | 107-13253 48 30 | 107-21702 1017|107 28152 1625
| 107-05002 4 12 107-1350) g 6% | 107-21900 1035 | 107-u8l4Y 16 18 |
107-05408 4 17 | 107 13758 8 26 | 1072 1023 8160 14 24
107-05605 428 | 10713808 8 31 | 107 42353 & 26 E5T80 16 !
10705506 430 | 107-13907 8 33 | 107-42353 2626 28301 1435 |
107-05754 4 28 | 10714004 8 35 ] 107-22403 191 0T 28400 22 1%
107-06315 4 53 0 107-14103 & 36 | 107-22601 22710 | 107 28400 35 ‘
107-06703 4 16 | 107-14202 8 37 | 107-22601 3233110728509 228
107-06802 4 63 1 107-14301 § 44 | 107 22809 2221 0 107 28509 22 30 |
107-07156 437 | 107-14400 § 42 | 107-22008 2218 1 107 24608 22 10 !
10707206 4 46 | 107-14500 8 30 | 10722908 22401107 28608 2232
107-07305 ¢ 48 | 107 14605 8 32 | 107-23012 226 1107 2870 22 12§
107-07602 4 40 | 107-14806 8 48 | 107-23104 2215 {107 28707 2% 34
107-07750 4 41 | 107-14805 § 50 | 107-23104 237 0% 0 T
107-07958 4 42 | 107-15001 8 52 | 107-23203 27 0% 5
107-08006 4 45 | 107-15258 8 54 | 107-23203 2249 oz o
107-08105 6 1 | 107-15508 26 9 | 107-23302 2219 i
107-08204 6 2 | 107- 18605 26 14 | 107-23302 28 41 27 0 |
107-08303 4 18 | 107-15704 § 87 | 107-23401 2220 ‘ 27 4 |
107-08469 6 4 | 107-15902 2612 107-2340] 22 42 107-269n2 P!
107-08501 6 16 | 107-15951 ® 5 | 107-23500 2218 107 4b109 272
107-08808 6 5 | 107-16009 26 2 | 107-23500 22 38 | 10730813 27 13
107-08907 6 7 | 107-16108 2617 | 107-23708 1§27 1 107-30702 27 28
107-08907 8 45 | 107-16207 26 18 | 107-23708 2027 | 107 31008 27 1)
10708907 8 68 | 107-16305 26 10 | 107-23807 15 28 002
107-09004 238 | 107-16504 8 59 | 107-23807 20 8 PE
107 09152 6 9 | 107-16603 36 21| 107-23906 1§30 14 13
107-05202 6 11 | 107-17007 26 11| 107 23906 200 30 30 49
107-09350 6 13 | 107-17066 26 4 | 107-14201 83 30050
107-04400 6 15 | 107-17105 38 11 | 107-24%0] 20 34 025
107-09608 6 18 | 107-17105 a§ 22 | 107-24607 16 2 0
107-09608 § 25 | 107 17205 48 23 | 107-24607 2 2 £oa3 |
107-09707 8 1 | 107-17304 48 24 | 107-24706 18 47 0 2%
107-09806 g 4 | 307-17502 121 | 107 24708 0 47 306
107-09805 8 5 | 107-17868 122 | 107-24805 18 g 62
10709805 8 7 | 107-17809 12 4 | 107 24805 20 38 6§20
107-10002 8 9 | 107-17908 1215 | 107-25000 & 4D W 6
107-10101 8 10 | 10718005 1224 | 107-25000 20 40 068
107-10200 8 12 | 107-18006 12 36 | 107-25158 13 42 76
107-10308 8 14 | 107-18153 1225 1 107-25158 200 42 S TRGTS
107-10408 8 15 | 107-18153 1233 1 107-25307 o8 ; % 4
107-10507 8 18 | 107-13203 12 16 | 10%-25604 18 44 | 40 38!
107-10606 & 19 | 107-18302 28 13 | 107-25604 M 44 07 A 26 |
107- 10705 8 20 | 107-18351 26 6 | 107-25752 18 a 10 -5 40 25 |
107-10804 8 & | 107-1840! 10 31 | 107-25752 20 45§ 107 1860 4l 6
107-10804 § 17 1 107-18401 10 53 | 107-25001 18 48 | 107 3505y Al g
107-10803 8 69 | 10718500 12 43 | 107-25901 200 5| 107-38007 al i1




v o

NUMERICAL INDEX OTF PARTS #:91
PART MO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE KEY PAGE REF
B M E HN i W KO N

10736403 42 4| 107-47350 48 1T | 107-72804 14 11 | 167-83157 4 63

107- 36601 28 14 | 107-47459 48 18 | 107-72804 16 36 | 107 83266 41 64

107- 36601 4% 15 | 10747558 45 19 | 107-72952 359 | 107-83355 39 6

107-36908 27 31 | 107 47657 48 20| 107-73000 © 30 71| 107 83355 4% 65

107-37013 27 35 | 107-48002 4 57 | 107-73109 24 61 | 107 83454 4% 66

107-37302 42 12 | 107-48101 36 17 | 107-73356 24 56 | 107 83553 a4 67

107-37401 40 27 | 107-48358 48 20 | 10773364 2429 ] 10783652 44 68

107-37500 41 17 | 107-48507 32 51 | 107-73406 24 46 | 107-R2751 4469

107-37609 4l 20 | 107-48507 34§ 107-73505 24 BT | 107 8B3R50 44 7

107-37708 41 22 | 107-51303 & 38 | 107-73554 24 31 | 107-83058 1471

| 107-37807 41 24 1 107-52202 22 4 | 107-73703 94 41 | 107 84056 A 72

10738755 41 26 | 107-52202 2226 | 107-73802 24 42 | 107 84155 4473

107-30001 48 2% | 107-52301 225 | 107-74008 2034 | 107 8Aub4 44 74

107-39209 30 10 | 107-52301 2227 | 107-74306 § 28 | 107-84502 44 75

107-39209 30 35 | 107-52418 2214 | 10774661 24 | 107 84551 441

107-39308 1823 | 107-52467 22° 3 | 107-74701 A0 22| 10784601 14 76

10739308 20 23 | 107-53002 300 11 | 107-75302 18 36 | 107-84650 a4 g

107- 39407 18 24 | 107-53002 30 36 | 107-75401 24 58 | 107 84700 a7

! 107-39407 20 24 | 107-53160 38 5 | 107-75500 427 : an oy
L 107-39506 8 70 | 107-54500 14 19 | 107-76608 4 52 I

107-40611 32 B0 | 107-54604 14 48 | 107-75658 4 61 | MHULB 44 78

107-40511 34 12 | 107-54802 4 38 | 107-75807 26 4 | 107-8485 S

107-40710 32 37 | 107-54901 242 | 107-75807 425 | 107 8490 3 A4 79

107-4G710 34 27 | 107-55007 3623 | 107-75906 2% 6 | 107 84957 a4 b

107-40801 32 48 | 10756155 36 20 1775906 4% 7 {107 85004 44 80 |

107-40801 34 ) 107-55206 36 25 | 107-76656 482 | 107 85003 M6

107-49900 30| 107-55403 30 38 | 107 76664 431 | 107-45103 a4 Al

107-41007 4 14 | 107-56502 2720 ] 107-77308 v 1% | 107 #5152 a7

107-41106 2416 | 107 55601 18 6 | 107-77407 40 24 | 107-85202 44 8%

107-41106 24 45 | 107 55601 20 T | 107 77555 A4 14 | 167-8525) A48

107-41452 24 6 | 107-55700 2 22 | 107-77654 44 15 1107 #530) 44 83

. 107-41452 24 34 | 107-56609 24 62 | 107-77753 A4 16 L 107 85350 a8

107-41502 2420 | 107-56708 2243 | 107-77803 3913 | 10T 85400 4 84

107-41601 24 13 | 107-56757 22 24 | 107-77862 3912 | o7 asmsss 44 (0

107-41308 32 56 | 107-56757 2225 | 107-77852 44 17 | 107-86% a4 85

107-41908 3410 | 10756807 2239 | 107-77951 44 18 | 107 mm 44 11

107-42005 36 5 | 107-56906 2236 | 107-78058 a4 19 | 107 85608 44 86

107-42203 40 & | 107-57003 22 28 | 107 78157 44 20 m',-' BEB5T 4112

L 107-42302 36 1 | 107-57409 40 38 | 107-78256 A4 21 L7 86707 44 8T !

107-42757 210 | 107-58456 46 16 | 107-78355 41 22 m 85754 4413

107-42856 2 15 | 107-59603 25 22 | 107-784b4 44 23 | 107 86002 39 4

107-43003 27 | 107-59603 22 23 | 107-78553 4424 | 107 8600 14 93

107-43151 21| 107-59603 40 12| 107-78652 44 25 7RG 10 14 04

107-43201 213 | 107-59603 40 13 1 107-7875] 14 46 4106

107-43300 26 1 | 107-60304 30 20 | 107-79007 3915 301 14 &8

107-43508 36 22 | 107-60502 30 84 7-79007 Aa 27 | 107 8540 36 5|

107-43556 36 19 | 107-61203 2217 | 107-79106 44 23 | 107 k6408 A4 8y

107-43805 10 33 | 107-51252 221 | 107-80005 44 30 | 10756507 44 90

107 -44308 10 24 | 107-61252 22 2 | 107-80104 44 311 107 BEEOF 49l

10744508 4217 | 107-61401 14 7 | 107-80203 a4 32 | 107-86900 14 56

107-44704 24 8 | 107-5140) 16 7 | 107-80302 30010 | 197 87000 44 57

107 -44704 24 36 | 107-81450 14 1 3 107-80302 1133 | 10T-8TI0G A4 58

107-44803 24§ | 107-61450 16 1 | 107-80401 44 34 | 107-87208 a4 59 |

10744803 2437 | 107-70303 18 25 | 107-80500 A4 35 | 107 87307 44 60

107-44902 24 11 | 107-70352 18 4 | 107-80609 4436 | L1o7-87408 14 Bl

| 107-45354 46 5 1 107-70402 18 22 | 107-80708 4437 | 107-95102 2460

107 45354 48 5 | 107-70402 20 22 | 107-80807 44 3 107-95151 24 30

107 -45453 46 6 | 107 70501 18 43 | 107-80908 4539 | 110 20801 1 2z

107 45453 48 6 | 107-70501 20 43 | 10781003 ad A0 | 110 2050 4 24 |

107-45552 46 7 | 107 71103 6 25 | i07-81102 441 | 11020609 4 23|

107-46552 48 T | -l07-7125] 436 | 107-81201 4 4 11041407 10 42|

107-45651 46 8 | 107-71289 4 35 | 107-81557 a4 43 | 110 45101 24 44

107 -45651 28 8 | 107-71301 30 23 ¢ 107-81656 44 44 | 110-72402 24 43

107-45800 440 | 107-71459 10 40 | 107-81765 44 45 | 110 73103 a0 1l

107-45309 4 20 | 107-71509 30 18 | 107-81854 39 8| 12347408 A0 5

107 46352 469 | 107-T1707 20 25 | 107-81854 41 46 | 137 07500 1239

107-46352 48 9 | 107-T17%6 20 4 | 107-81953 A1 AT § 18T 37804 10 46

10746451 46 10 | 107-71806 16 15 ¢ 107 82050 41 4

10746451 48 10 | 107-71905 16 24 | 107-82159 4449 | 210 54903 30 44

107-46550 46 11 | 107-72002 16 28 | 107-82258 4450 | 213-34800 n1 44

107-46550 48 11 | 107-72101 16 31 | 107-82357 44 51 | 213-34800 e 4b

107-45659 a6 12 | 107-72200 16 33 | 107-82456 44 52 | 213-34800 40 39

107-46659 48 12 | 107-72308 14 12 | 107-82555 a4 B3| 213 34800 40 40

107-46708 2 5 | 107-72408 20 36 | 107-82654 44 54 1 21379003 3612

107 -46807 30 78 | 107-72507 16 26 | 147-82753 44 B5 | 213 89200 14 58

107-47111 30 85 | 107-72705 20 1 | 107-83058 41 62 | 213 89309 14 54 i

|
|




NUMERICAL INDEX OF P AHRTS il
PARYT NO PAGE  REF PART KO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF ‘
i [ O R a N | m® SRR S L
|
213-88408 14 55 | 400-27139 2028 i
226-03203 2020 | 400-27140 2 50 f ;
226-03708 235 | 400-27141 2 5l ! |
229-01805 14 18 | 400-27219 10 5% : !
226-07802 27 17 | 400-27220 10 47 ! i
229-08909 328 | 4002723 10 57 ! |
228-30300 37 14 | !
229-30309 37 26 |
226 30358 37
225-30408 a7 10
229-30408 37 24
229-130507 37§ !
229-30507 37 21
228-30556 37 36 '
229-30705 3T 7
228-30705 a7 22 !
229-30804 37 5 i
229-30804 a7 30 :
228-30903 a7 4 i
228-30903 37 28 [
229-31000 a7 o3 5
22%-31600 37 28
228-31109 37 2
L 229-31109 37 Wx ‘
| 228-31208 AT 15 3
224-31307 37 A9 ‘ |
228-41307 3725 i |
229- 31406 37 8 !
224-31406 a7 23 |
229-33006 W02 ‘.
229-51552 1439 ‘ f
269-10158 3720 |
400-11368 AL %] ‘
400-18350 22 46 ! !
400-18350 22 47 ;
400- 18350 40 14 , :
400- 18350 10 1§ ! i
400-24858 Sy
400-24862 8239 i g
400-24863 3240 |
400-24864 40 41 | ‘
400-24865 41 18 : .
400~24969 a2 321 i f
400-25036 40 32 ]
400-25299 KT |
400- 25300 36 14 | ,
400-25554 10 41 | '
400- 25555 10 44
400- 25556 10 45 } ,
400-25557 10 62 1
400 25558 10 48 - ;
400-25559 28 18 . ;
400-25560 28 11 g |
400-25561 28 2 ;
400-26562 2 52 | :
100 -2556 14 59 i
400- 25724 g% i |
400-25725 32 9 !
400- 25063 34 i
400- 25964 4038 . ‘
400-25477 34 37
400-25981 143G
400-26731 1752
£00-26743 3420
400-26734 32 4l |
400-26734 34 21
400-26735 32 53 5
400-26736 32 47 i
400-26736 34 22 i
400-26737 3423 i
400-26741 34 18 i |
400-26920 40 37 i ;
A400-27117 40 42 i |
400-27118 14 53 4 !
400-27119 14 52 ! ,
1 1
i
S L . | e - e g




